./;' Kverneland

FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600

Spare Parts Manual

Article number: MES92
Language: EN
Production year (from): 2009

Prod. Series nr (from):
MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

kverneland
group






FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Table of Contents ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Assembly group Page
HEADSTOCK 1
CASING AND TRANSMISSION 2
SIDE DEFLECTORS 3
LATERAL GEARBOX 4
CENTRAL GEARBOX 5
REAR LEVELLING BAR 6
ROLLER HITCH 4-4,5M 7
ROLLER HITCH 5-6M 8
UPPER TRANSMISSION 9
TRACK ERADICATOR 10
PACKER ROLLER @500 11
PACKER ROLLER @600 12
DISC ROLLER FOLD NGS F35 600 13
CRUMBLE ROLLER 14
FLEXLINE ROLLER 15
ACTIPACK ROLLER 16
MARKER 17
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 18
HYDRAULIC LIFTING SYSTEM 19
HYDRAULIC LOCKING SYSTEM 20
HYDRAULIC ROLLER LIFTING SYSTEM 21
HYDRAULIC MARKER SYSTEM 22
ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 23
ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC LIFTING SYSTEM 24
ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC LOCKING
SYSTEM 25
ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ROLLER LIFTING
SYSTEM 26
LOAD SENSING 27
ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC MARKER
SYSTEM 28
ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC CENTRAL
MARKER 29
ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC COULTER ARM
SYSTEM 30
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 31
SEEDER ATTACHMENT DF1 AND DF2 32
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DF1 AND DF2 33
SEED DRILL HITCH 34
LIGHT SUPPORTS 35

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: a



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Table of Contents

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Assembly group Page
SEED DRILL HOSES CONNECTION 36
OIL COOLER SYSTEM 37
DRIVELINE 0005E886 38
DRIVELINE 0005E887 39
DRIVELINE 00055E916 40
DRIVELINE 00055E917 41
DRIVELINE 00055E918 42
DRIVELINE 00055E919 43
DRIVELINE 0005G6001 44
DECALS 45

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: b






FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / HEADSTOCK ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_01_02

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 1



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / HEADSTOCK

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA49000200 1 3 POINT SUPPORT

2 MA49000135X 2 LOWER HITCH

3 MA49000460Y 4 PIVOT F35 GALVANIZED

4 MA49000461Y 4 BLOCKING PLATE PIVOT

5 MA49000462Y 8 PIVOT PLATE F35

6 KG00546900 16  CHEESE HEAD SCREW M10X30 8.8 M10x30 UNI5931 8.8
7 MAO00009142 3 PIN DIAM.9X44 EX-00009141 dIX44

8 MA49000190Y 1 PIVOT 3°POINT 3°CAT. ZINC. F35 3 CAT.

9 MAEOOOH19Y 1 CARDAN SUPPORT

10 MA49000355Y 2 F-35 SAFETY HOOK

11 MAEOQO32F31X 2 HYDRAULICK JACK SE D35/20 L165 C65 KV

12 MA49000138Y 2 PIN FOR SUPPORT F35

13 MA49000329Y 2 PIN

14 MA0001248 4 SPINA A SCATTO DIAM.11X50 @11x50

15 MA49000141Y 2 PIVOT

16 KG00476261 2 HEX. SCREW M12X20 8.8 M12X20 UNI5739 8G
17 KG01277761 2 SPRING WASHER M12 @12

18 MAO0100087Y 2 ROSETTA D.12,5X67SP.2,5 ZINC. ?12,5 x 67 sp.2,5

19 MAEOOOK32X 1 WHEEL BRAKET

20 MAEOO01K35Y 2 SCREW M12X70 M12x70 TSPQST Zn
21 MAO00002027 4 NUT BIBLOCK M 12 DIN980 CL.8 M12 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
22 MAEOOOF57Y 1 STALK (30X60 MM)

23 MA0101083Y 1 PIN EX 0100083

24 MA00010502 4 PIN DIAM.6X42 EX 00010501 J 6x42

25 MAO000065701 2 SPACER 61,6X50,2 SP1 61,6x50,2 SP1

26 MAO000065702 2 SPACER 61,6X50,2 SP2 61,6x50,2 SP2

27 MAO0000926 2 GREASER M10X1 Dritto

28 KG00360861 2 HEX. BOLT M14X110 8.8 M14X110 5737 8.8 ZN
29 KG01267661 4 WASHER M14 @14 UNI6592 ZN

30 MAO00002016 2 NUT M 14 CONELOCK M14 BIBLOCK DIN980 CI.8
31 KG00367000 2 HEX. BOLT M20X90 8.8 M20X90 UNI 5737

32 KG01068161 2 LOCK NUT M20 8 M20 BLOCK DIN985
33 MA7000931Y 2 SPRING EX 7000931

34 KG01052161 2 HEX. NUT M12 8

35 KG00336900 2 HEX. BOLT M12X45 10.9 M12x45 UNI5737 10.9
36 MAKTFO58 1 GASKET KIT

37 MA49000235 1 COVER

38 MA49000237Y 1 REAR COVER SUPPORT

39 MA49000236Y 1 COVER SUPPORT

40 KG00474261 3 HEX. SCREW M10X25 8.8 M10x25 UNI5739 8.8 Zn

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 1




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / HEADSTOCK ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_01_02

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 1



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / HEADSTOCK

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

41 MAO0000338 2 WASHER D.10X30 UNI 6593/69 @10X30

42 MA0000247 2 NUT METAL TRIBLOCK M10 S.CEN. M10 metal triblock

43 KG00472361 1 HEX. SCREW M8X35 8.8 M8x35 DIN933 8.8 Zn
44 KG01267361 2 WASHER M8 @8 UNI6592 Zn

45 KG01064061 1 LOCK NUT M8 8 M8 Block DIN982

46 KG001267461 1 SAFETY RING @10 UNI6592

47 MAO0000958 1 U-BOLT 7/16

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 1




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Casing and transmission ‘/;' Kverneland

T o o0y
v/ &
o
o,
e
x4
0,

o o e, e o e fo, @ o o o o o fo e o o o o
> o I o e o e o > o of o o o o o

o T o de A R I/ A AR R
° T M
0 9 ¢ o 9)
o, 9 S,
(8
55 6 8 O 0 o © 8 0 © o0 © O° O 56 6. 0 o O
o - <o o < o 4 o (4 @ <
o o o
& o
(I S - M S - S - S - SR - S - S - S > S M >}
\wa

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_02_01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 2



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Casing and transmission

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA49200110 1 R.H. UPPER CASING Fold 400

1 MA49220110 1 R.H. UPPER CASING Fold 450

1 MA49250110 1 R.H. UPPER CASING Fold 500

1 MA49300110 1 R.H. UPPER CASING Fold 600

2 MA49200120 1 R.H. LOWER CASING Fold 400

2 MA49220120 1 R.H. LOWER CASING Fold 450

2 MA49250120 1 LOWER CASING Fold 500

2 MA49300120 1 LOWER CASING Fold 600

3 MA49200111 1 L.H. UPPER CASING Fold 400

3 MA49220111 1 L.H. UPPER CASING Fold 450

3 MA49250111 1 L.H. UPPER CASING Fold 500

3 MA49300111 1 L.H. UPPER CASING Fold 600

4 MA49200121 1 L.H. LOWER CASING Fold 400

4 MA49220121 1 L.H. LOWER CASING Fold 450

4 MA49250120 1 LOWER CASING Fold 500

4 MA49300120 1 LOWER CASING Fold 600

5 MAO00000033 SCREW M14X1,5X40 UNI 5738 10.9 M14x1,5x40 FIL.21 10.9
6 KG01295100 DISC SPRING 50X25.4X3

7 MAO0000000082 VITE M 24X2X60 UNI 5740 8.8 M24x2x60 UNI 5740 8.8
8 MA44000106 DADO M45X1.5 SPECIALE M45x1,5

9 MAEO070115 LATERAL GEAR PH18-25R CEMENT.

10 MA44000159 1 REINFORCED CENTRAL GEAR

11 KG01802600 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 32211 32211JR

12 MA44000139 DISTANZIALE CUSCINETTI D70 L58

13 KG01803300 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 32212 32212JR

14 MA0000857 4 PLUG OR 1/2" 1/2#

15 MA0001387 8 BUSHING SKF-PCM505530M

16 MAO0000696 SPACER 61,5X90X0,7 61,5x90x0,7
17 MA44000101 ALBERO ROTORE CTS

18 MA44000169 TINE CARRIER FOR QUICK FIT TINES CTS

19 MA46000124 1 DRIVE SHAFT CTH-GE62

20 MA44000108 3 PERNO TRASCINAMENTO CTS

21 MA44010150 RIGHT HAND QUICK FIT TINES 18MM

21 MA44010150R REINFORCED RIGHT HAND QUICK FIT TINE 18M OPTIONAL
22 MA44010151 LEFT HAND QUICK FIT TINES 18MM

22 MA44010151R REINFORCED LEFT HAND QUICK FIT TINE 18MM OPTIONAL
23 MA44000167Y PIVOT FOR QUICK TINES

24 MA44000155Y SPLIT 6X25 SPECIAL GALV. @6X25 SPEC.
25 MA44000166 GUIDE QUICK TINE NGS

26 MAO00002016 NUT M 14 CONELOCK M14 Biblock DIN980 CI.8

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 2




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Casing and transmission ‘/;' Kverneland

T o o0y
v/ &
o
o,
e
x4
0,

o o e, e o e fo, @ o o o o o fo e o o o o
> o I o e o e o > o of o o o o o

o T o de A R I/ A AR R
° T M
0 9 ¢ o 9)
o, 9 S,
(8
55 6 8 O 0 o © 8 0 © o0 © O° O 56 6. 0 o O
o - <o o < o 4 o (4 @ <
o o o
& o
(I S - M S - S - S - SR - S - S - S > S M >}
\wa

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_02_01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 2



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Casing and transmission

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

27 MAO00005015 RDWR-KASSETTEO5 85X110X13/14,5

28 MAO000065801 SPACER 55,3 X 67,7 THICKNESS 0,1 55,3X67,7 sp.0,1

28 MAO000065802 SPACER 55,3 X 67,7 THICKNESS 0,2 55,3X67,7 sp.0,2

28 MAO000065803 SPACER 55,3X67,7 SP.0,3 55,3X67,7 sp.0,3

29 MA44000161 RIGHT HAND QUICK TINES 18MM THICKNESS OPTIONAL

29 MA44000161R QUICK TINE RIGHT CARBIDE OPTIONAL

30 MA44000162 LEFT HAND QUICK TINES 18MM THICKNESS OPTIONAL

30 MA44000162R QUICK TINE LEFT CARBIDE OPTIONAL

31 KG00451961 HEX. SCREW M16X1.50X40 8.8 M16x1,5x40 DIN961-8.8
32 MAO0001136 8 MOLLA A TAZZA DIAM.16X34 @16x34x2 UNI2093

33 MA00001491 4 SCREW M12X1,25X80 UNI 5738 M12x1,25x80 UNI5738 10.9
34 KG01281861 4 SPRING WASHER M12

35 KG00452161 8 HEX. SCREW M16X1.50X50 8.8 M16x1,5x50 UNI5738 8.8
36 MAO0000824 2 PLUG 1/2#

37 MAO0000319 4 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2#

38 MA44000502 2 PLUG

39 MAO00002031 NUT M 16X1,5 BIBLOCK CL.10 Biblock M16x1,5 CI.10
40 MAO0000926 4 GREASER M10x1

41 MAO0001252 2 HYDR.CONNECTOR MF LONG 1/2 1/2#

42 MA49000142Y 2 PIVOT F35 GALVANIZED

43 KG00476261 2 HEX. SCREW M12X20 8.8 M12x20 UNI5739 8G Zn
44 MA0100087Y 2 ROSETTA D.12,5X67SP.2,5 ZINC.

45 MA49000166 2 STIRRUP

46 MA00002027 4 NUT BIBLOCK M 12 DIN980 CL.8 Biblock M12 DIN980CI.8
47 KG00336900 4 HEX. BOLT M12X45 10.9 M12x45 UNI5737 10.9
48 MA49000160 1 STIRRUP

49 MA49000161 1 STIRRUP

50 MAO00000032 SCREW M14x45 UNI5737 10.9

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 2




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Side deflectors ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_03_02

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 3



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Side deflectors

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA46020420 1 RIGHT HAND STONE SHIELD F-35

1 MA46020410 1 LEFT HAND STONE SHIELD F-35

2 MA46010310 2 LOWER LATERAL STONESHIELD ARM

3 MA46000304Y 2 PIN D.19 L.600 ZINC. 719

4 MA45010352X 1 R H LATERAL STONE-SHIELD EXTENSION-GREEN

4 MA45010351X 1 L H LATERAL STONE-SHIELD EXTENSION-GREEN

5 KG01191800 2 TENSION PIN 8X40 8x40 UNI 6873

6 MA46000315Y 2 UPPER ROD TT14 GALVANIZED

7 MA46010400 2 LEFT HAND LATERAL STONE SUPPORT

8 MA46010390 2 RIGHT HAND LATERAL STONE SUPPORT

9 MA46010301Y 4 BUSH

10 KG00360861 4 HEX. BOLT M14X110 8.8

11 KG00641461 6 CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25 8.8 M10X25 UNI 5732 8.8
12 MA46000303Y 2 LATERAL STONE-SHIELD SPRING

13 MAO00002016 6 NUT M 14 CONELOCK M14 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
14 KG00336361 4 HEX. BOLT M10X60 10.9

15 KG01064261 4 LOCK NUT M12 8 M12 BLOCK DIN982 5S
16 MAO00002026 NUT M10 BIBLOCK DIN980 CI.8
17 MAO0000911 2 SPLIT PIN DIAM 4 AR a4

18 MAZ1000086Y 2 ADJUST.REAR SHIELD PIN K ZINC.

19 KG00337061 4 HEX. BOLT M12X50 10.9 M12x50 UNI5737 8.8
20 MAEOO0164FX 2 FRONT STONE-SHIELD EXTENSION FOLD KV OPTIONAL

21 KG00474400 4 HEX. SCREW M10X35 8.8 M10x35 UNI5739 8.8
22 MA49020115 2 SUPPORT

23 MAO00000032 4 SCREW M14x45 UNI5737 10.9

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 3




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Lateral Gearbox ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_05_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 4



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Lateral Gearbox

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAO0000527 2 OIL SEAL 45X85X10 BA 45x85x10

2 MA0000672 1 SHIM 85,3X99,7 85,3x99,7

3 MAO0000425 2 BEARING 30309 30309

4 MAOQ000656 2 SHIM 45,3X65,3 45,3x65,3

5 MAO0000801 1 IRON CAP 3/8 GAS DIN 906

6 MAGE60592 1 BEVEL GEAR Z29

7 KG00001500 1 SEAL COVER 62X7 62x7

8 MAO0000559 1 CAP 85x10

9 MA0000611 1 CIRCLIP 621 DIN 472 UNI 7437 62 | UNI7437

10 MAO0000801 1 IRON CAP 3/8 GAS DIN 906 3/8 gas

11 MAGE60591 1 PINION SHAFT Z12

12 KG00473861 2 HEX. SCREW M10X14 8.8 M10x14 UNI5739 8.8
13 MA0001270 1 GASKET O-RING 126,59x3,53

14 MAO0000686 1 SPACER 125,5x139,5

15 MAO00004053 1 BEARING 30216 30216

16 MAGE60002 1 FLANGE

17 MAGE42089 1 SPESS.75,2X84,8X2 NG 75,2x84,8x2

18 MAO00006002 1 SHIM SB135

19 MAO0000588 2 GASKET BA 75x90x8

20 MA00004054 1 BEARING 30215

21 MAGE42034 1 COVER

22 MA00006001 1 RETAING RING 75E H=4 UNI7436
23 MAO0000684 1 SHIM 75,2x87,3

24 MA0000391 2 WASHER 1/4 GAS

25 MAO0000081 8 SCREW 10X25 UNI 5739 8G M10x25 UNI5739 8.8
26 MAGE60003 1 COVER PROTECTION

27 MAGE60004 1 GEAR CASE

28 KG00456400 10  STEEL SET SCREW M10X25 10.9 M10x25 UNI5739 10.9
29 MAO0000865 1 PLUG LIV. 3/8" GAS 3/8 gas

30 KG00362161 10 HEX.BOLT M16X60 8.8 M16X60 5737 8.8 ZN
31 MAGEG0 1 GRUPPO LAT. CTS/FOLD TV301H Ref. 1-29

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 4




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Central Gearbox ‘/;' Kverneland

18 2{

66 76
\

AN
10 58 45

L

41—

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_04_01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 5



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Central Gearbox

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAGES59001 1 LAMIERINO SP.3

2 MAGE45078 2 RALLA CAMBIO DV823 50x67x4

3 MAO0000608 1 CIRCLIP 1101 DIN 472 UNI 7437 110 UNI7437

4 MAO00005031 1 OIL SEAL 50X110X12 50x110x12

5 MAO00004046M 2 CUSCINETTO 30310 (MARCA) 30310

6 MAGES59002 1 SPACER DI REGOL. 95,2X109,8 95,2x109,8

7 MAGES59003 1 GEAR Z:33 Z22 M5 R=1,68
8 MAO00006001 1 RETAING RING 75 UNI7436

9 MAGE42032 1 COVER

10 KG00456400 18  STEEL SET SCREW M10X25 10.9 M10x25 UNI5739 10.9
11 MAGES59004 1 NUT M65X2 M65x2

12 MAOO0004055R 1 CUSC. 30214 (RIC) 30214

13 MAGES59005 1 SPACER DI REGOL. 95,2X109,8 75x92x4

14 MAGES59006 1 GEAR Z37 M5

15 MA0001405 1 BUSHING CB85 7550

16 MAGES59007 1 SPACER 55X70X55,4 55x70x55,4

17 MAGE59008 1 GEAR Z:33 726 M5

18 MAGES59009 1 GEAR Z:33 Z33 M5

19 MAGE59010 1 TRANSMISSION SHAFT-FRO 280

20 MAGE59011 1 SPACER 27,1X31X5 55x70x58,2

21 MAGE59012 1 GEAR Z:31 Z31 M5

22 MA0001406 1 BUSHING CB85 6530

23 MAGE59013 1 RALLA 65X82X4 65x82x4

24 MA00006014 2 LOCKRING 65E S=4

25 MAO0000660 1 SHIM 65,3X79,7 65,3x79,7

26 MAGES59014 1 BEVEL GEAR Z28 M7 R.1

27 MAO0000288 1 NUT M55x2

28 MAOQ000675 1 SHIM 70,3X55,3X2,5 70,3x55,3x2,5
29 MAGE59016 1 SHAFT. 1"3/4 76-1"3/8 Z6 13/4 76-13/8 Z6
30 KG00161100 1 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 50X72X8 50x72x8

31 MAGE44068 1 GEAR Z29 M5

32 MAO0000801 2 IRON CAP 3/8 GAS DIN 906 3/8 GAS

33 MAGE59017 1 GEAR CASE

34 MAOQ000428R 1 STEEL BUSH EX0000428 32209

35 KG01119200 1 CIRCLIP-B 85 X 4 | H=4 85 UNI7438
36 KG00166300 1 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - AS 45X85X10 45x85x10

37 MAO0000661 1 SHIM 70,3X84,7 70,3x84,7

38 MAGE59018 1 SHAFT 1"3/4Z6-1"3/4Z6 1 3/426-13/426
39 MAO0000866 1 PLUG 3/4#GAS

40 MAGES59019 1 SPACER 65,3X79,7X2 65,3x79,7x2

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 5




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Central Gearbox ‘/;' Kverneland

18 2{

66 76
\

AN
10 58 45

L

41—

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_04_01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 5



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Central Gearbox

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

41 MAGES59020 2 SCREW M20 L=285 ZINC M8x8 UNI5923 14.9
42 MA0000426M 1 LAGER 30311 (MARCA) 30311

43 MAO00005032 1 OIL SEAL 45X62X8 45x62x8

44 MA0000673 1 SHIM 118X108 118,0x108,0

45 KG00474361 8 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8 M10x30 5739 8.8 Zn
46 MAGE59021 1 COVER PROTECTION

47 MAO0000809 1 PLUG FH-FX 3/8 GAS

48 MAO00005033 1 RING OR 3118 29,82X2,62 OR 3118

49 MAGES59022 1 LEVER

50 MAO00000047 6 BOLT M 18X1,5X40 UNI 5740 8.8 M18x1,5x40 UNI5740 8.8
51 MA0000344 6 WASHER DIAM 18 UNI 1751 Grower 18 Reinf.

52 KG01063961 1 LOCK NUT M6 8 M6 Block DIN982 5S
53 MA49000175Y 1 LEVER PLATE F35

54 MAGE59023 1 NUT M20X1,5 M20X1,5

55 KG01267961 1 WASHER M20 @21

56 MAGES59024 1 COVER PROTECTION

57 MAGE59025 1 COVER PROTECTION

58 MAGES59026 1 GUIDE

59 MAGE59027 1 LEVER

60 MAGE59028 1 FORK

61 MAO0000601 1 CIRCLIP 20E DIN 471 UNI 7435 20E DIN 471 UNI 7435
62 MA00004083 1 BEARING 6004 2RS1 30313

63 MAGES59029 1 SPACER 27,1X31X5 27,1x31x5

64 MAGES59015 1 BEVEL GEAR Z28 M7 R.1

65 MA49000171Y 1 GALVANIZED PIN

66 MAO0001402 1 FORK

67 MAO0000203 1 NUT M 12, LOW UNI 5589 6S M12 basso

68 KG00469261 1 HEX. SCREW M6X30 8.8 M6x30 UNI5739 8.8 Zn
69 KG01267261 1 WASHER M6 @6 UNI6592

70 MAEOOF949 1 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 R2 D6 M0.30 C903/8 F3/8
71 MA0000987 2 REDUCER M.1/2 M.3/8 M.1/2 M.3/8

72 MAO0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

73 MA49000192 1 TANK

74 MAO0000079 2 BOLT M 8X35 UNI 5739 8G M 8X35 UNI 5739 8G
75 KG00476700 1 HEX. SCREW M12X40 8.8 M12X40 UNI5739 8.8
76 MAO00002027 1 NUT BIBLOCK M 12 DIN980 CL.8 M12 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
77 MAEOQOOF948 1 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 R2 D6 M0.5 C903/8 0.3/8
78 MAO0001103 1 NIPLES 3/8G

79 MAO0000315 3 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 17,1x22x1 3/8

80 MAO0001000 1 HEX BOLT BFG 3/8" BFG 3/8

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 5




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Central Gearbox ‘/;' Kverneland

18 2{

66 76
\

AN
10 58 45

L

41—

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_04_01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 5



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Central Gearbox

‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

81 MA0000200 2 LOCK NUT M 8 DIN 982 M8 BLOCK DIN 982
82 MAO0001302 1 RACCORDO AT 3/8" FMM T 3/8 FMM

83 MAO0000839 1 TAPPO FEMMINA 3/8" 3/8

84 MAGES59 1 GRUPPO CENTRALE CTS/FOLD D825A Ref. 1-49; 54-64

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 5



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Rear levelling bar ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_06_02

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 6



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Rear levelling bar

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA49201140 1 RIGHT LEVELLING BAR F35 am

1 MA49221140 1 RIGHT LEVELLING BAR F35 4,5m

1 MA49251140 1 RIGHT LEVELLING BAR F35 5m

1 MA49301140 1 RIGHT LEVELLING BAR F35 6m

2 MA49201145 1 LEFT LEVELLING BAR F35 am

2 MA49221145 1 LEFT LEVELLING BAR F35 4,5m

2 MA49251145 1 LEFT LEVELLING BAR F35 5m

2 MA49301145 1 LEFT LEVELLING BAR F35 6m

3 MA49000592 SUPPORT

4 MA49000591 SUPPORT

5 MA49000595 2 SUPPORT

6 MA490005911 SUPPORT

7 KG00452161 HEX. SCREW M16X1.50X50 8.8 M16x1,5x50 DIN960-8.8 Zn
8 MAO00002031 NUT M 16X1,5 BIBLOCK CL.10 M16x1,5 biblock CI.10

9 MA46000315Y UPPER ROD TT14 GALVANIZED

10 MA46000303Y LATERAL STONE-SHIELD SPRING

11 KG00336361 HEX. BOLT M10X60 10.9 M10x60 UNI5737 10.9 Zn
12 MAO00002026 NUT M10 biblock DIN980 CI.8
13 MA49000555Y 2 ARM REGULATION MATHER SCREW

14 MA49000593Y 2 SCREW M20 L=285 ZINC

15 MA49000594 2 SUPPORT

16 MA00002027 NUT BIBLOCK M 12 DIN980 CL.8 Biblock M12 DIN980 CI.8
17 KG00337200 HEX. BOLT M12X60 10.9 M12x60 UNI5737 10.9
18 MA49000596 4 SUPPORT

19 KG01189300 2 TENSION PIN 6X26 6X26 6873 Zn

20 MA44000285Y 2 REAR LEVELLING BAR HANDLE NGS-TT

21 KG00358161 4 HEX. BOLT M12X80 8.8 M12x80 DIN931

22 MA49000597Y 2 PIN @14x60

23 MAO0000915 2 SPLIT PIN DIAM 3 AR a3

24 MAO0000926 2 GREASER M10X1

25 KG01103900 2 CIRCLIP-A30 X 1.5 30E UNI7435

26 MAEOOOF53X 1 LEVELLING BAR

27 MA49000180X 1 SUPPORT

28 MA00002028 4 NUT M16 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
29 KG00351661 1 HEX. BOLT M6X70 8.8 M6x70 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
30 KG01063961 1 LOCK NUT M6 8 M6 Block DIN982 5S

31 MAZ001285 2 CAVALLOTTO M 16 90X90 ZINC. M16 90x90

32 MAO00002026 1 NUT M10 Bliblock D980 CI.8
33 KG00474961 1 HEX. SCREW M10X60 8.8 M10x60 UNI5739 8.8 Zn

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 6




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Roller hitch 4-4,5m ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_07_01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 7



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Roller hitch 4-4,5m

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA49000440 2 HYDRAULIC JACK SUPPORT

2 MA48000558X 2 HYDRAULIC JACK D70X310/435 KV

3 MA48000572Y 32 SPACER FOR HYDRAULICK JACK REGULAZIONE

4 KG00367200 6 HEX. BOLT M20X110 8.8 M20X110 UNI5737 8G
5 MA49000323 2 LEVER +Ref.32

6 MA49000340 2 SUPPORT For Packer roller

7 MA49000458Y 2 SCREW M20 L=285 ZINC M20x85

8 MARGO00049729 4 U-BOLT M20

9 KG01068161 8 LOCK NUT M20 8 M20 block DIN985

10 MA49000434 4 SUPPORT For Packer roller

11 MA49000435 4 R.H. ROLLER SUPPORT

12 MA49000430 4 L.H. ROLLER SUPPORT

13 KG00367000 2 HEX. BOLT M20X90 8.8 M20X90 UNI5737

14 MA0001426 4 DISC SPRING 25X12.2X1.5

15 MAO0001393 16 BUSHING SKF-PCM202320M PCM202320M

16 MA00002027 2 NUT BIBLOCK M 12 DIN980 CL.8 M12 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
17 MA0001394 22 WASHER SKF-PCM202330M PCM202330M

18 KG01068161 26 LOCK NUT M20 8 M20 BLOCK DIN985
19 MA00002016 4 NUT M 14 CONELOCK M14 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
20 MA49010450M 4 LOWER ARM +Ref.17

21 MA49000447 8 SCREW M20 L=105 M20 L=105

22 MAO0000132 16 SCREW M 20X60 UNI 5737 8G M20X60 UNI 5739 8G
23 MA49010451M 4 UPPER ARM +Ref.15

24 MA49000454Y 8 SCREW M20 L=285 ZINC M20 L=285

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 7



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Roller hitch 5-6m ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_08_01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 8



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Roller hitch 5-6m

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA49000310 2 HYDRAULIC JACK SUPPORT

2 MA48000558X 2 HYDRAULIC JACK D70X310/435 KV

3 MA48000572Y 28 SPACER FOR HYDRAULICK JACK REGULAZIONE

4 KG00367200 4 HEX. BOLT M20X110 8.8 M20X110 UNI5737 8G

5 MA49000323 2 LEVER

6 MA49000340 2 SUPPORT For Packer roller

7 MA49000458Y 2 SCREW M20 L=285 ZINC M20x85

8 MARGO00049729 4 U-BOLT M20

9 KG01068161 8 LOCK NUT M20 8 M20 block DIN985

10 MA49000435 4 R.H. ROLLER SUPPORT For Packer roller

11 MA49000430 4 L.H. ROLLER SUPPORT For Packer roller

12 MA49000434 4 SUPPORT For Packer roller

13 KG00360861 4 HEX. BOLT M14X110 8.8 M14X110 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
14 MA0001426 4 DISC SPRING 25X12.2X1.5

15 MAO0001393 16 BUSHING SKF-PCM202320M PCM202320M

16 MA00002027 2 NUT BIBLOCK M 12 DIN980 CL.8 M12 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
17 KG00452161 4 HEX. SCREW M16X1.50X50 8.8 M16x1,5x50 DIN960-8.8 Zn
18 KG01068161 28 LOCK NUT M20 8 M20 Block DIN985

19 MA00002016 4 NUT M 14 CONELOCK M14 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
20 MA49010450M 4 LOWER ARM +P0s.26

21 MA49000447 4 SCREW M20 L=105 M20 L=105

22 MAO00002031 4 NUT M 16X1,5 BIBLOCK CL.10 M16x1,5 Biblock CI.10
23 MA49010451M 4 UPPER ARM +Pos.15

24 MA49000454 8 SCREW M20 L=285 ZINC M20 L=285

25 MA0000132 16 SCREW M 20X60 UNI 5737 8G M20X60 UNI5739 8G

26 MA0001394 22 WASHER SKF-PCM202330M PCM202330M

27 KG00367000 2 HEX. BOLT M20X90 8.8 M20X90 UNI5737

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 8



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Upper transmission ‘/;' Kverneland

10 13 15

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_09_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 9



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Upper transmission

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAGE59 1 GRUPPO CENTRALE CTS/FOLD D825A

2 MAGEG0 1 GRUPPO LAT. CTS/FOLD TV301H

3 MAOOO5E886 1 CARDAN SHAFT 408L770 LR24 2.5KNMD4Z6 SZ6

4 MAOOO5E887 1 PTO SHAFT L/R 24/8

5 MAE040032 2 PROTECTION

6 MAO0001279 4 HOSE WRAPPER

7 MA49000415Y 4 PROTECTION

8 MA49000154Y 2 SUPPORT

9 MA44000238 2 FLANGE PROTEZIONE PTO

10 MAE020100 1 COVER

11 MA49000157 2 FRONT PTO PROTECTION GE59

12 MA44000640 2 PTO PROTECTION

13 KG00474061 16 HEX. SCREW M10X20 8.8 M10x20 UNI5739 8.8 Zn
14 MAO0000338 8 WASHER D.10X30 UNI 6593/69 @10x30 UNI 6593/69

15 KG01267461 16 WASHER M10 Bis. @10 UNI6592 Zn
16 MA00012880 4 GASKET

17 KG00473961 4 HEX. SCREW M10X16 8.8 M10x16 UNI5739 8.8 Zn

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 9



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Track eradicator ‘/;' Kverneland

& 42
%a /43 44
p S I /
) 3 @
N : %o
24—
8 25 §
T \ §
RN
= g
74 bg e
14
&)
17— V//

23—" 151213 2

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_10 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 10



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Track eradicator

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA49200131 1 STAFFA SX ATTACCO SEM. F35 am

1 MA49220131 1 STAFFA SX ATTACCO SEM. F35 4,5m

1 MA49250131 1 STAFFA SX ATTACCO SEM. F35 5m

1 MA49300131 1 STAFFA SX ATTACCO SEM. F35 6m

2 MA49200130 1 STAFFA DX ATTACCO SEM. F35 am

2 MA49220130 1 STAFFA DX ATTACCO SEM. F35 4,5m

2 MA49250130 1 STAFFA DX ATTACCO SEM. F35 5m

2 MA49300130 1 STAFFA DX ATTACCO SEM. F35 6m

3 KG00452161 HEX. SCREW M16X1.50X50 8.8 M16x1,5x50

4 MAO00002031 NUT M 16X1,5 BIBLOCK CL.10 Biblock M16x1,5

5 RG00020064 1 FEDERSTANGE

6 RG00009724 1 TRACK CLEANER SHARE

7 RG00044215 2 AUGENSCHRAUBE M 14X 45

8 MA44000165 2 SUPPORT M12 ROMPITR. SPRING

9 KG01067961 1 LOCK NUT M16 8 DADO M16 DIN985-8
10 RG00002088 1 ROHE SCHEIBE 17 DIN1441-V

11 RG00012090 1 SHARE BOLT M 10X60 8.8

12 KG01052000 1 HEX. NUT M10 8 DADO M10 DIN934-8
13 RG00071439 1 FEDERRING A 10 DIN128

14 RG00020068 2 LOCKING COLLAR EG 16/20X12 DIN 1498

15 RG00020069 1 STEEL SHEET METAL BRACING PART

16 RG00013231 2 DISC 280X1.5

17 RG00080102 1 GREASE NIPPLE H1 M8

18 RG00020067 1 NUT M 16 DIN 937.5S ZINCED

19 KG01251761 1 SPLIT PIN 4X32 ST 4x32 DIN94

20 RG00020065 1 AXIS 76 MM

21 KG01281861 4 SPRING WASHER M12 A12 DIN128

22 KG01052100 4 HEX. NUT M12 8 M12 DIN934-8

23 RG00007953 1 SCHMIERNIPPEL-KAPPE GPN980/0

24 RG00020061 1 ROD CPL.

25 RG00020062 1 SUPPORT

26 RG00020063 1 SHARE FOOT

27 RG00020066 1 DRAW SPRING D=11 DM=45 LO=327

28 MAO00002027 NUT BIBLOCK M 12 DIN980 CL.8 M12 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
29 MAEQ001K34Y 1 LONGER TRACK ERADICATOR

30 MAO0000915 1 SPLIT PIN DIAM 3 AR a3

31 MAZ001255 2 CAVALLOTTO M 16 80X80 ZINC. M 16 80x80

32 MA00002028 NUT M16 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
33 MAEO01K35Y 2 SCREW M12X70 M 12x70 TSPQST

34 MAO0000202 2 NUT M 12 ALTO UNI 5587 6S M 12 Alto UNI 5587 6S

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 10




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Track eradicator ‘/;' Kverneland

& 42
%a /43 44
p S I /
) 3 @
N : %o
24—
8 25 §
T \ §
RN
= g
74 bg e
14
&)
17— V//

23—" 151213 2

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_10 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 10



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Track eradicator

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

35 MAEOOOK345Y 1 SUPPORT

36 MAEOOOK28LRY 1 SUPP. ROMPITRACCIA FISSO NG Z.

37 MA1100318Y 1 PIVOT LOCK PIN D.12 ZINC.

38 MAEOO0K32X 1 WHEEL BRAKET

39 KG00358461 1 HEX. BOLT M12X110 8.8 M12x110 UNI5737 8.8
40 MA1400085Y 1 SPACER 3RD POINT L ZINC.

41 KG00363061 2 HEX. BOLT M16X130 8.8 M16x130 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
42 MA46000290 1 SUPPORT

43 MAO0000209 1 NUT M 16 BASSO UNI 5589 6S M16 UNI5589 6S Zn

44 KG00480461 1 HEX. SCREW M16X50 8.8 M16X50 UNI5739 8G Zn
45 MA46000280 1 SUPPORT

46 MA46000285 1 SUPPORT

47 KG00362161 1 HEX. BOLT M16X60 8.8 M16x60 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
48 KG00355561 1 HEX. BOLT M10X55 8.8 M10x55 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
49 MAO00002026 1 NUT M10 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
50 RG00019607 1 OOFS SICHERH.SPURLOCK OOFS Ref. 5-27

51 MAKTTO028 1 KIT TRACK ERADICATOR 2 x Ref. 50

52 MAKTE455K2 1 KIT 2 TRACK ERADICATORS 2 x Ref. 28-40

53 MAKTTO045 1 COMPL. TRACK ERADICATOR 2 x Ref. 28, 33-35, 38-49
54 MA0001460 4 CAP 70 mm

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 10



./;' Kverneland

FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Packer roller @500

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_11 00

Page number: 11

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Packer roller @500

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 RF23924 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 2.00 M COMPLETE Fold 401 standard scraper
1 RF23925 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 2.25 M COMPLETE Fold 451 standard scraper
1 RF23926 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 2.50 M COMPLETE Fold 501 standard scraper
1 RF23927 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 3.00 M COMPLETE Fold 601 standard scraper
1 RF24562 2 KV PACKER ROLLER CARBIDE 2.00 M COMPLETE OPTIONAL Fold 401

1 RF24563 2 KV PACKER ROLLER CARBIDE 2.25 M COMPLETE OPTIONAL Fold 451

1 RF24564 2 KV PACKER ROLLER CARBIDE 2.50 M COMPLETE OPTIONAL Fold 501

1 RF24565 2 KV PACKER ROLLER CARBIDE 3.00 M COMPLETE OPTIONAL Fold 601

2 RF23759 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 2.00 M AXLE DIA 50 Fold 401

2 RF23760 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 2.25 M AXLE DIA 50 Fold 451

2 RF23761 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 2.50 M AXLE DIA 50 Fold 501

2 RF23762 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 3.00 M AXLE DIA 50 Fold 601

3 RF24035 2 KV PACKER ROLLER BEAM 2.00 M WELDED Fold 401

3 RF24036 2 KV PACKER ROLLER BEAM 2.25 M WELDED Fold 451

3 RF24037 2 KV PACKER ROLLER BEAM 2.50 M WELDED Fold 501

3 RF24038 2 KV PACKER ROLLER BEAM 3.00 M WELDED Fold 601

4 RF23917 2 WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 2.00 M TYPE KV Fold 401

4 RF23918 2 WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 2.25 M TYPE KV Fold 451

4 RF23919 2 WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 2.50 M TYPE KV Fold 501

4 RF24076 2 WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 3.00 M TYPE KV Fold 601

5 RF23601 12 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M20X80 10.9 M16x50 10.9

6 KG01067961 12 LOCK NUT M16 8 M16 Bas.DIN985

7 KG01267761 8 WASHER M16 Bis @16 6592 Zn

8 KG00362161 4 HEX. BOLT M16X60 8.8 M16X60 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
9 KG01043561 4 HEX. NUT THIN M16 8 M16 1SO4035 CI.8 Zn

10 RF23769 4 BEARING UCF 210 UCF 210

11 RF23748 PACKER ROLLER SCRAPER Standard

11 RF23749 PACKER ROLLER CARBIDE SCRAPER OPTIONAL

12 KG00644861 CARRIAGE BOLT M12X30 8.8 M12x30 Zn DIN 603 8.8
13 KG01067761 LOCK NUT M12 8 M12 Block basso DIN985
14 KG01267561 WASHER M12 Bis @12 UNI6592 Zn

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 11




./;' Kverneland

FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Packer roller @600

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_11 00

Page number: 12

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Packer roller @600

PosNo. Part No.

Qty.

Description

Remark

./;' Kverneland

RF25659
ACCESSOIRE
RF25661
RF25662
ACCESSOIRE
RF25709
RF25710
ACCESSOIRE
RF2562405
RF2562505
RF2562605
RF2562705
RF25645
RF25646
RF25647
RF25648
RF23917
RF23918
RF23919
RF24076
RF23601
KG01067961
KG01267761
KG00362161
KG01043561
10 RF23769

11 RF23748

11 RF23749

12 KG00644861
13 KG01067761
14 KG01267561

OCONOUPRADMDEMPMNWWWWNDNNNREPREPRPRPERPRERPRPR

ARRPORRNMNNNNNNNMNNONNNNRNNNNNNN

KV PACKER 600 ROLLER 2.00 M COMPLETE
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR DEALER

KV PACKER 600 ROLLER 2.50 M COMPLETE

KV PACKER 600 ROLLER 3.00 M COMPLETE
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR DEALER

KV PACKER ROLLER 600 CARBIDE 2.25 M CPL
KV PACKER ROLLER 600 CARBIDE 2.50 M CPL
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR DEALER

KV PACKER 600 ROLLER 2.00 M AXLE DIA 50
KV PACKER 600 ROLLER 2.25 M AXLE DIA 50
KV PACKER 600 ROLLER 2.50 M AXLE DIA 50
KV PACKER 600 ROLLER 3.00 M AXLE DIA 50
KV PACKER ROLLER 600 BEAM 2.00 M WELDED
KV PACKER ROLLER 600 BEAM 2.25 M WELDED
KV PACKER ROLLER 600 BEAM 2.50 M WELDED
KV PACKER ROLLER 600 BEAM 3.00 M WELDED
WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 2.00 M TYPE KV
WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 2.25 M TYPE KV
WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 2.50 M TYPE KV
WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 3.00 M TYPE KV
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M20X80 10.9
LOCK NUT M16 8

WASHER M16

HEX. BOLT M16X60 8.8

HEX. NUT THIN M16 8

BEARING UCF 210

PACKER ROLLER SCRAPER

PACKER ROLLER CARBIDE SCRAPER
CARRIAGE BOLT M12X30 8.8

LOCK NUT M12 8

WASHER M12

Standard scraper Fold 401
Standard scraper Fold 451
Standard scraper Fold 501
Standard scraper Fold 601
OPTIONAL Fold 401
OPTIONAL Fold 451
OPTIONAL Fold 501
OPTIONAL Fold 601

Fold 401

Fold 451

Fold 501

Fold 601

Fold 401

Fold 451

Fold 501

Fold 601

Fold 401

Fold 451

Fold 501

Fold 601

M16x50 10.9

M16 Bas.DIN985

Bis @16 6592 Zn

M16X60 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
M16 ISO4035 CI.8 Zn
UCF 210

Standard

OPTIONAL

M12x30 Zn DIN 603 8.8
M12 Block basso DIN985
Bis @12 UNI6592 Zn

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 12




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Disc roller Fold NGS F35 600 ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_12_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 13



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Disc roller Fold NGS F35 600

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA8020075 2 FRAME am

1 MA8022075 2 FRAME 4,5m

1 MA8025175 2 FRAME 5m

1 MAB8030075 2 BELT FRAME L=2879MM 6m

2 MAB8000067 4 PERNO FLANGIATO RULLO DISCHI

3 MA8020074 2 RULLO A DISCHI KER.2M VERS.07 4m

3 MA8022074 2 KERNER DISK ROLLER 4,5m

3 MA8025074 2 KERNER DISK ROLLER 5m

3 MA8030074 2 KERNER DISK ROLLER 6m

4 MAB8000068 4 SUPPORTO RULLO DISCHI

5 MA0001342 4 INGRASSATORE M6X1X45 GRADI M6X1 - 45°DIN71412
6 KG00480000 16 HEX. SCREW M16X30 8.8 DIN933 M16x30 8.8 Zn
7 KG01105000 4 CIRCLIP-A50 X 2 50x2 DIN471

8 MAO0000122 24  BOLT M 16X50 UNI 5737 8G M16x50 DIN931 8.8 Zn
9 KG01067961 24 LOCK NUT M16 8 M16 Poly. DIN 985

10 MAO00002061 DADO M 12 BAS.AN.POLIAM.DIN985 M12 DIN985 8 Zn

11 MAB8000083 4 SPINA ASCATTO D.4,5 d45

12 KG00358261 4 HEX. BOLT M12X90 8.8 M12x90 8.8 Zn

13 MAB8000082 4 PERNO

14 KG00367100 4 HEX. BOLT M20X100 8.8 M20x100 DIN931 8.8 Zn
15 KG01277961 16  SPRING WASHER M16 @16 Zn

16 MAB8000075 4 PLUG 60x60x4

17 MAB8000076 BLADES

18 MAB8000073 2 SPRING 8X34X130 8x34x130

19 KG01267961 8 WASHER M20 @20 UNI6592 Zn

20 MA8000074 4 STELO

21 MAB8000072 4 BOCCOLA 36X21X10 ZN 36x21x10 Zn

22 MA8000071 4 BOCCOLA 36X21X5 ZN 36x21x5 Zn

23 KG01068161 12 LOCK NUT M20 8 M20 DIN 985-8 Zn

24 MAB8000087 2 RH SUPPORT ARM

25 MAB8000088 2 LH SUPPORT ARM

26 MA8020076 2 KERNER ROLLER FRAME I-DRILL VERSION 4m

26 MA8022076 2 KERNER ROLLER FRAME I-DRILL VERSION 4,5m

26 MA8025176 2 KERNER ROLLER FRAME I-DRILL VERSION 5m

26 MAB8030076 2 KERNER ROLLER FRAME I-DRILL VERSION 6m

27 KG00667061 CARRIAGE BOLT M10X30 4.6 M10x30 DIN603 4.6 Zn
28 MA8000077 PLASTIC SCRAPERS

29 MAO0000399 LARGE WASHER DIN 9021 10.5 DIN9021 10,5 Zn

30 KG01067661 LOCK NUT M10 8 M10 8 DIN985 Zn

31 MAO0000000085 SCREW M12X25 DIN 603 4.6 M12x25 4.6 DIN603 Zn

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 13




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Crumble roller ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_14 00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 14



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Crumble roller

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 RF24403 2 BEAM + KV REINFORCED CAGE ROLLER 2.00 M 4m

1 RF24404 2 BEAM + KV REINFORCED CAGE ROLLER 2.25 M 4,5m

1 RF24405 2 BEAM + KV REINFORCED CAGE ROLLER 2.50 M 5m

1 RF24406 2 BEAM + KV REINFORCED CAGE ROLLER 3.00 M 6m

2 RF24263 2 REINFORCED KV CAGE ROLLER @550 LG 2.00 M 4m

2 RF24262 2 REINFORCED KV CAGE ROLLER @550 LG 2.25 M 4,5m

2 RF24261 2 REINFORCED KV CAGE ROLLER @550 LG 2.50 M 5m

2 RF24260 2 REINFORCED KV CAGE ROLLER @550 LG 3.00 M 6m

3 RF24379 2 BEAM ROLLER 550 LENGHT 2.00 M AXLE 50 MM 4m

3 RF24380 2 BEAM ROLLER 550 LENGHT 2.50 M AXLE 50 MM 4,5m

3 RF24381 2 BEAM ROLLER 550 LENGHT 2.50 M AXLE 50 MM 5m

3 RF24382 2 BEAM ROLLER 550 LENGHT 3.00 M AXLE 50 MM 6m

4 RF23769 4 BEARING UCF 210 UCF 210

5 RF23601 16 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M20X80 10.9 M16x50 10.9
6 KG01067961 16 LOCK NUT M16 8 M16 Bas. DIN985

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 14







FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Flexline roller

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 RF26155 2 KV FLEXLINE ROLLER 2.00 M COMPLETE am

1 RF26156 2 KV FLEXLINE ROLLER 2.25 M COMPLETE 4,5m

1 RF26157 2 KV FLEXLINE ROLLER 2.50 M COMPLETE 5m

1 RF26158 2 KV FLEXLINE ROLLER 3.00 M COMPLETE 6m

2 RF26169 2 FLEXLINE ROLLER DIA 586 LENGHT 2.00 M am

2 RF26170 2 FLEXLINE ROLLER DIA 586 LENGHT 2.25 M 4,5m

2 RF26171 2 FLEXLINE ROLLER DIA 586 LENGHT 2.50 M 5m

2 RF26172 2 FLEXLINE ROLLER DIA 586 LENGHT 3.00 M 6m

3 RF25645 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 600 BEAM 2.00 M WELDED 4m

3 RF25646 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 600 BEAM 2.25 M WELDED 4,5m

3 RF25647 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 600 BEAM 2.50 M WELDED 5m

3 RF25648 2 KV PACKER ROLLER 600 BEAM 3.00 M WELDED 6m

4 RF23917 2 WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 2.00 M TYPE KV 4m

4 RF23918 2 WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 2.25 M TYPE KV 4,5m

4 RF23919 2 WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 2.50 M TYPE KV 5m

4 RF24076 2 WELDED SCRAPER BEAM 3.00 M TYPE KV 6m

5 RF23601 12 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M20X80 10.9 M16x50 10.9

6 KG01067961 26 LOCK NUT M16 8 M16 Bas. DIN985

7 KG01267761 12 WASHER M16 Bis @16 6592 Zn

8 KG00362161 4 HEX. BOLT M16X60 8.8 M 16X60 5737 8.8 Zn
9 KG01043561 4 HEX. NUT THIN M16 8 M16 1SO4035 CI.8 Zn
10 RF23769 4 BEARING UCF 210 UCF 210

11 RF24595 PACK RUBBER ROLLER SCRAPER

12 KG00644861 CARRIAGE BOLT M12X30 8.8 M12x30 Zn DIN603 8.8
13 KG01067761 LOCK NUT M12 8 M12 BLOCK Bas. DIN985
14 RF01982 WASHER Z 12 NFE 27611 Z 12 NFE 27611

15 RF26162 4 BRACE FOR FLEXLINE ROLLER BEARING

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 15




./;' Kverneland

FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Actipack roller

MES97-FOLD_NGM_F20_15 00

Page number: 16

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Actipack roller

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 RF26434 2 CRACKER 2M00 EQUIPED am

1 RF26435 2 CRACKER 2M25 EQUIPED 4,5m

1 RF26436 2 CRACKER 2M50 EQUIPED 5m

1 RF26437 2 CRACKER 3M00 EQUIPED 6m

2 RF2643402 2 EQUIPEMENT KNIFE/SKIDE ACTIPACK 2M00 am

2 RF2643502 2 EQUIPEMENT KNIFE/SKIDE ACTIPACK 2M25 4,5m

2 RF2643602 2 EQUIPEMENT KNIFE/SKIDE ACTIPACK 2M50 5m

2 RF2643702 2 EQUIPEMENT KNIFE/SKIDE ACTIPACK 3M00 4m

3 RF2643401 2 EQUIPEMENT SCRAPPER ACTIPACK 2M00 4m

3 RF2643501 2 EQUIPEMENT SCRAPPER ACTIPACK 2M25 4,5m

3 RF2643601 2 EQUIPEMENT SCRAPPER ACTIPACK 2M50 5m

3 RF2643701 2 EQUIPEMENT SCRAPPER ACTIPACK 3MO00 6m

4 RF26368 2 ROTOR CRACKER 2M00 4m

4 RF26369 2 ROTOR CRACKER 2M25 4,5m

4 RF26370 2 ROTOR CRACKER 2M50 5m

4 RF26371 2 ROTOR CRACKER 3M00 6m

5 RF26080 SPRING ACTIPACK COMPLETE

6 RF26491 SPRING CRACKER 25X8 PAINT 25X8

7 RF26009 2 KNIFE CRACKER 2 WELDED

8 KG00471761 HEX. SCREW M8X16 8.8 M8X16 8.8
9 KG01277561 SPRING WASHER M8 M8

10 KG00456561 HEX. SCREW M10X30 10.9 M10X30 10.9
11 KG01067661 LOCK NUT M10 8 M10 8
12 RF26466 SCRAPPER CRACKER

13 KG00644861 CARRIAGE BOLT M12X30 8.8 M12X30 8.8
14 KG01067761 8 LOCK NUT M12 8 M12

15 KG01267561 WASHER M12 M12

16 RF26354 2 CRACKER BEAM PRINCIPAL 2.00 M WELDED 4m

16 RF26355 2 CRACKER BEAM PRINCIPAL 2.25 M WELDED 4,5m

16 RF26356 2 CRACKER BEAM PRINCIPAL 2.50 M WELDED 5m

16 RF26357 2 CRACKER BEAM PRINCIPAL 3.00 M WELDED 6m

17 RF26361 2 CRACKER BEAM SCRAPPER 2M00 WELDED 4m

17 RF26362 2 CRACKER BEAM SCRAPPER 2M25 WELDED 4,5m

17 RF26363 2 CRACKER BEAM SCRAPPER 3M00 WELDED 5m

17 RF26364 2 CRACKER BEAM SCRAPPER 3M00 WELDED 6m

18 KG01067961 LOCK NUT M16 8 M16 8
19 AC656452 SAFETY CLIP D 4.7

20 RF23769 4 BEARING UCF 210 UCF 210
21 RF23601 16 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M20X80 10.9 M16X50 10.9
22 RF26463 4 SCRAPPER BEAM SETTING AXLE

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 16




./;' Kverneland

FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Actipack roller

MES97-FOLD_NGM_F20_15 00

Page number: 16

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Actipack roller

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

23 RF27158 2 RIGHT NIPPLE PROTECTION PAINTED

23 RF27159 2 LEFT NIPPLE PROTECTION PAINTED

24 RF2643403 2 ACTIPACK 2M00 WITH SCRAPPERS/KNIVES/SKID 4m Pos.1+2+3
24 RF2643503 2 ACTIPACK 2M25 WITH SCRAPPERS/KNIVES/SKID 4,5m Pos.1+2+3
24 RF2643603 2 ACTIPACK 2M50 WITH SCRAPPERS/KNIVES/SKID 5m Pos.1+2+3
24 RF2643703 2 ACTIPACK 3M00 WITH SCRAPPERS/KNIVES/SKID 5m Pos.1+2+3

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 16



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Marker ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_F35_401-451-501-601_42_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 17



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Marker

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 MA49000480 1 STAFFA SX ATTACCO SEM. F35

2 MA49000470 1 STAFFA DX ATTACCO SEM. F35

3 MAO00002031 8 NUT M 16X1,5 BIBLOCK CL.10

4 MA49000490 2 STAFFA SNODO SEGNAFILE F35
5 MAO000065701 2 SPACER 61,6X50,2 SP1

6 MA49000485Y 2 RING

7 MA49000503 4 F-35 HYDR.JACK FIXING PLATE

8 MAEO10F613 2 ROLLER SUPPORT

9 MAEO10F639 2 ROLLER GUIDE

10 MAO0001396 4 BUSHING SKF-PCM505530M

11 MA6100095Y 2 WASHER 12X35X4 ZINC.

12 MAO00000082 2 SCREW M 12X85 UNI 5737 8.8

13 MA00002027 12 NUT BIBLOCK M 12 DIN980 CL.8
14 MA49000495 2 F-35 HYDR.JACK FIXING PLATE
15 KG01267961 4 WASHER M20

16 MA00002028 2 NUT

17 MAO0001368 4 BUSHING

18 MAEOOOF631Y 2 BUSH D22 L38

19 MAOQ000305 8 WASHER DIAM.16 UNI 6592

20 KG00356361 2 HEX. BOLT M10X100 8.8

21 MAO0001463 2 VIBRATION BUMPER

22 KG01067661 4 LOCK NUT M10 8

23 KG01277761 2 SPRING WASHER M12

24 MA00002016 2 NUT M 14 CONELOCK

25 KG00476400 2 HEX. SCREW M12X25 8.8

26 MAEOOOF30 2 SPINA ATT.SEGNAFILE FOLD

27 MAO0000916 2 SPRING PIN 6X50 UNI 6875

28 KG00851661 4 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M12X90 10.9
29 KG00452161 4 HEX. SCREW M16X1.50X50 8.8

30 KG01051561 2 HEX. NUT M4 8

31 MAOQ000396 2 GROWER DIAM.4 DIN127

32 MAO0000395 4 RONDELLA BIS.DIAM.5X15 DIN9021
33 MAEOOOF650 2 ROLLER PIVOT

34 MAO0001310 2 MAGNETE BP15/2 B5

35 KG01262500 4 WASHER M4 NYLON

36 KG00891963 2 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M4X25 4.8
37 MAO0001309 2 MAGNETE CON FILO 5MT.

38 KG01051461 2 HEX. NUT M3 8

39 MAO0001308 20 FASCETTATY5242MR

40 KG00671863 2 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M3X16 4.8

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 17




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Marker ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_F35_401-451-501-601_42_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 17



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Marker

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
41 MAO0000398 2 GROWER DIAM.3 DIN127

42 MA0000317 4 WASHER DIAM.12,5X36X2,5

43 MA49000500M 2 EXTENSION. 4-4,5-5M F35

44 MA49010488Y 2 SUPPORT

45 MAO00013101 2 L.H. SUPPORT

46 MA49000501 2 EXTENSION. 4-4,5-5M F35 Fold 4 m
46 MA49000502 2 EXTENSION. 6MT F35 Fold 4,5-5 m
46 MA49000602 2 MARKER ARM EXTENSION F35 6M Fold 6 m
47 MA49000507 1 COMPL. DISK WITH RING

48 MA49010506 2 SUPPORT

49 MAO0001196 4 U-BOLT 51X72XM10 BLADE CARRIER

50 MAO00002026 8 NUT

51 MAO0000000091 4 VITE M 12X40 TUTTO FIL. ASP

52 KG00362661 2 HEX. BOLT M16X90 8.8

53 MAEOOOF603X 2 ZYLINDER

54 MAO0000926 4 GREASER

55 KG01063961 6 LOCK NUT M6 8

56 KG00468961 6 HEX. SCREW M6X20 8.8

57 MAO0000362 8 WASHER

58 MAO00013091 2 SUPPORT

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 17




./;' Kverneland

FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Hydraulic system

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_17_01

Page number: 18

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Hydraulic system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA0001284Y 1 DEVIATORE GEN.OLIO FOLD(6F.)ZI

2 MA0001409 1 RACCORDO A T 3/8" MFM T 3/8 MFM

3 MAO0001276 LINK NIPLES 3/8-1/4 3/8-1/4

4 MA0000391 WASHER 1/4

5 MA49000409Y 1 F-35 HYDR.JACK FIXING PLATE

6 MAO0001410 STUD L=20 3/8

7 MA0001302 7 RACCORDO AT 3/8" FMM T 3/8 FMM

8 MAEOOF905 2 TUBO R1AT1/4" 0,AMT.F-F90 3/8"

9 MAO0001304 TAPPO IN PLASTICA DIAM.12,5

10 MAO0001292 1 DIVIS.FLUS.OM.51.03.90.02.38

11 MA0000315 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 3/8

12 MAO0001301 2 VALV.DI NON RITORNO 4020 3/8"

13 MA0001103 5 NIPLES 3/8

14 KG00543900 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M6X40 8.8 M6x40 UNI5931 8.8
15 MAEOQOF922 1 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

16 KG00544161 1 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M6X50 8.8 M6x50 UNI5931 8.8 Zn
17 MA0000362 1 WASHER @6x18 UNI6593 Zn
18 MAO00009945 1 ADAPTER 90 F/GIR.CIL.M.CON.3/8 90M-FO 3/8

19 MAO0000839 2 TAPPO FEMMINA 3/8"

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 18




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Hydraulic lifting system ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_18_01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 19



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Hydraulic lifting system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 MAEOOF922 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

2 MAE49000195 2 VALVE NCS 12/4 L1/2

3 MAO0000315 14  WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 3/8

4 MAEOQOOF925 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT0.9 C453/8 0.3/8

5 MAO0001349 2 RUBINETTO A SFERA BKM 2VIE 3/8

6 MAEOOF915 2 VALV.NON RITORN.4020 3/8

7 MAO0001371 2 OCCHIO 3/8 3/8

8 MAO0001000 2 HEX BOLT BFG 3/8" BFG 3/8
9 MAO0000982 2 QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2 TS.P

10 MAO0001011 2 CAP LRM.1/2 TS.P

11 MA0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

12 MAZ1000900 2 HOSE,75-1/2"

13 MA49000140 2 HYDR CYLINDER 40 L=620/975

14 MA1000900M 2 R2 D8 MT1,75 EX 1000900 Ref.9-12
15 MA0001103 2 NIPLES 3/8

16 MAO0000993 2 GREASE NIPPLE M 6X1 STRAIGHT M6x1
17 MAO0001303 2 GIUNZ.ORIENT.MF 3/8" 3/8

18 MAO0000926 2 GREASER M10x1

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 19



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Hydraulic locking system ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_19 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 20



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Hydraulic locking system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 MAEO32F31X 2 HYDRAULICK JACK SE D35/20 L165 C65 KV

2 MAEOQOOF943 4 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

3 MAZ1000900 2 HOSE,75-1/2"

4 MA0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

5 MAO0000982 2 QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2 TS.P

6 MA0001011 2 CAP LRM.1/2 TS.P

7 MA1000900M 2 R2 D8 MT1,75 EX 1000900 Ref.3-6
8 MAO0000391 8 WASHER 1/4

9 MA0001273 4 BOLT NIPPLE 1/4

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 20




./;' Kverneland

FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Hydraulic roller lifting system

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_20_01

Page number: 21

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Hydraulic roller lifting system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 MA48000558X 2 HYDRAULIC JACK D70X310/435 KV

2 MAEOQOOF942 4 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 4-4,5m

2 MAEOOF926 4 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 5-6m

3 MAO0001273 4 BOLT NIPPLE 1/4

4 MAO0000391 8 WASHER 1/4

5 MAZ1000900 2 HOSE,75-1/2"

6 MAO0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

7 MAO0000982 2 QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2 TS.P

8 MA0001011 2 CAP LRM.1/2 TS.P

9 MA1000900M 2 R2 D8 MT1,75 EX 1000900 Ref.5-8

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 21



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Hydraulic marker system ‘/;' Kverneland

o

8
4//2/@@3"; 2 3
3 2/%g§/4

10’f’Eﬂ@%

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35 21 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 22



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Hydraulic marker system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAO0001311 1 VALVOLA POST.FOLD +Ref.2

2 MA0001312 3 NIPPLES 3/4-16UNF COMPL. 3/4-16UNF

3 MAO0000333 3 COPPER WASHER 18

4 MAEOOF898 3 COLON.M.3/8-F.M18X1,5 H=18

5 MAEOOF904 2 R2 D8 MT.2,1 F90 3/8-M1/2

6 MAO0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

7 MAO0000982 2 QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2 TS.P

8 MAO0001011 2 CAP LRM.1/2 TS.P

9 MAOQ00000055 2 SCREW M6x50 5931 8.8 Zn
10 MAO0000362 2 WASHER @6x18 6593 Zn

11 KG00354061 1 HEX. BOLT M8X80 8.8 M8x80 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
12 MAO0001307 8 PIASTR.SUPER.GR.2 FISS.TUBI

13 MAO0001306 8 COPPIA SEMICONCHIG.GR.2 D.14D

14 MAO0000000070 1 SCREW M20 L=285 ZINC M8x90 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
15 KG01064061 2 LOCK NUT M8 8 M8 Block DIN982
16 KG01051961 1 HEX. NUT M8 8 M8 UNI5588

17 KG00472300 2 HEX. SCREW M8X35 8.8 M8x35 UNI5739 8G
18 MAO0000049 4 SCREW M 8X70 UNI 5737 8G M8x70 UNI5737 8G
19 MAEOOF928 4 TUBE R2T D6 MT3.0 C90-C903/8 Fold 4m

19 MAEOQOOF924 4 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 Fold 6m

20 MAO0001276 4 LINK NIPLES 3/8-1/4 3/8-1/4

21 MA0001273 4 BOLT NIPPLE

22 MAO0000391 12 WASHER 1/4

23 MAEOOOF603X 2 ZYLINDER

24 MAEOOOF604 2 VALVOL.BLOCC.MART.EO00F603

25 MAO0001325 2 BUSHING MV19A PH

26 MAEOOOF6032 1 WELDED CYLINDER

27 MAEOOOF6031 1 SUPPORT

28 KG01062561 1 LOCK NUT M20X1.5 8

29 MAKTFO51 1 GASKET KIT FOR HYDRAULIC JACK EO00F603

30 MAZ1000900M 2 R2 D8 MT1,75 EX 1000900 Ref.5-8

31 MAO0001276 3 LINK NIPLES 3/8-1/4 3/8-1/4

32 MAO0000391 4 WASHER 1/4

33 MAO0000315 1 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 17,1X22X1 3/8

34 MA0001410 1 STUD L=20 3/8

35 MAO0000846 1 TAPPO MASCHIO 1/4" 1/4

36 MAEOQOF922 1 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 22




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic system ‘/;' Kverneland

OPTIONAL \__ 14
9 3
Nole

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_42 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 23



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA0001284Y 1 DEVIATORE GEN.OLIO FOLD(6F.)ZI

2 MA0001409 1 RACCORDO A T 3/8" MFM T 3/8 MFM

3 MAO0001276 13 LINK NIPLES 3/8-1/4 3/8-1/4

4 MA0000391 13 WASHER 1/4

5 MAO0000846 TAPPO MASCHIO 1/4" 1/4

6 MAO0001410 STUD L=20 3/8

7 MA0001302 6 RACCORDO AT 3/8" FMM T 3/8 FMM

8 MAEOOF921 1 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 MT 0,4

9 MA0001304 TAPPO IN PLASTICA DIAM.12,5 @12,5

10 MAO0001292 1 DIVIS.FLUS.OM.51.03.90.02.38

11 MA0000315 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 17,1X22X1 3/8

12 MAO0001301 1 VALV.DI NON RITORNO 4020 3/8" 3/8

13 MA0001103 1 NIPLES 3/8

14 KG00544161 1 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M6X50 8.8 M6x50 UNI5931 8.8 Zn
15 MAEOOF904 1 R2 D8 MT.2,1 F90 3/8-M1/2 MT1,2

16 MAO000000055 1 SCREW M6x50 UNI5931 8.8 Z
17 MA0000362 1 WASHER @6X18 UNI6593 Zn
18 MA0001389 1 VALVE NCS 12/4 L1/2 3/8

19 MA49000409Y 1 F-35 HYDR.JACK FIXING PLATE

20 MA0001283Y DEVIATORE OLIO FOLD(4F.)ZINC. Optional

21 MAO0001388 SOLENOIDE EVK 06/C5-12C-00-00

22 MA0001409 RACCORDO A T 3/8" MFM T 3/8 MFM

23 MAEOOF905 2 TUBO R1AT1/4" 0,AMT.F-F90 3/8" MTO0,4

24 MA0001303 GIUNZ.ORIENT.MF 3/8" 3/8

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 23



./;' Kverneland

FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic lifting system

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_22 01

Page number: 24

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic lifting system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAEOOF934 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

2 MA49000195 2 NUT

3 MAO0000315 21  WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 3/8

4 MAEOQOOF925 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT0.9 C453/8 0.3/8

5 MAEOOF904 1 R2 D8 MT.2,1 F90 3/8-M1/2 L=2,1m

6 MAEOOF915 2 VALV.NON RITORN.4020 3/8

7 MAO0001371 2 OCCHIO 3/8 3/8

8 MAO0001000 2 HEX BOLT BFG 3/8" BFG 3/8"

9 MAO0000982 2 QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2 TS.P

10 MAO0001011 2 CAP LRM.1/2 TS.P

11 MA0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

12 MAZ1000900 1 HOSE,75-1/2" L=1,75m

13 MA49000140 2 HYDR CYLINDER 40 L=620/975

14 MA1000900M 1 R2 D8 MT1,75 EX 1000900 Ref.9-12

15 MAEOOF904M 1 R2 D8 MT.2,1 F90 3/8-M1/2 COMP Ref.5, 9-11

16 MAEOOF921 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

17 MAO0001103 9 NIPLES 3/8

18 MAO0001404 2 HYDRAULIC SWITCH

19 KG00354061 4 HEX. BOLT M8X80 8.8 M8x80 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
20 KG01267361 4 WASHER M8 @8 UNI6592

21 MA0001292 1 DIVIS.FLUS.OM.51.03.90.02.38

22 MA0001407 PLUG GAS E336 3/8

23 MAO0001408 PLUG GAS E336 22x1.5
24 KG00544161 1 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M6X50 8.8 M6x50 UNI5931 8.8 Zn
25 MA0000362 1 WASHER @6x18 UNI6593 Zn
26 MAO0000993 2 GREASE NIPPLE M 6X1 STRAIGHT M6x1

27 MAO0000926 2 GREASER M10x1

28 MA0001388 2 SOLENOIDE EVK 06/C5-12C-00-00

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 24



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic locking system ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_23 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 25



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic locking system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAEO32F31X 2 HYDRAULICK JACK SE D35/20 L165 C65 KV

2 MAEOQOOF943 4 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

3 MAEOOF921 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

4 MAO0001404 2 HYDRAULIC SWITCH

5 MAEOOF904 1 R2 D8 MT.2,1 F90 3/8-M1/2 L=2,1m

6 MAO0001103 4 NIPLES 3/8

7 MAO0000315 4 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 3/8

8 MAO0001388 2 SOLENOIDE EVK 06/C5-12C-00-00

9 MAO0000982 2 QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2 TS.P

10 MAO0001011 2 CAP LRM.1/2 TS.P

11 MA0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

12 MAZ1000900 1 HOSE,75-1/2" L=1,75m

13 MA1000900M 1 R2 D8 MT1,75 EX 1000900 Ref.9-12

14 MAEOOF904M 1 R2 D8 MT.2,1 F90 3/8-M1/2 COMP Ref.5, 9-11
15 KG00354061 4 HEX. BOLT M8X80 8.8 M8x80 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
16 KG01267361 4 WASHER M8 @8 UNI6592
17 MAO0001273 4 BOLT NIPPLE 1/4

18 MAO0000391 8 WASHER 1/4

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 25



./;' Kverneland

FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic roller lifting system

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_24 01

Page number: 26

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <

© Kverneland Group



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic roller lifting system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 MA48000558X 2 HYDRAULIC JACK D70X310/435 KV

2 MAEOQOOF942 4 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 4-4,5m
2 MAEOOF926 4 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 5-6m
3 MAEOQOOF921 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

4 MAO0000315 4 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 3/8

5 MAZ1000900 1 HOSE,75-1/2"

6 MAO0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

7 MAO0000982 2 QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2 TS.P

8 MA0001011 2 CAP LRM.1/2 TS.P

9 MA0001103 4 NIPLES 3/8

10 MAO0001388 2 SOLENOIDE EVK 06/C5-12C-00-00

11 MAEOOF904 1 R2 D8 MT.2,1 F90 3/8-M1/2

12 MA0001273 4 BOLT NIPPLE 1/4

13 MAO0000391 8 WASHER 1/4

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 26



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Load sensing

./;' Kverneland

)

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35 25 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 27




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Load sensing

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA0001392 1 VALVE NCS 12/4 L1/2

2 MA0001390 1 VALVE SV06 SE3/8

3 MAO0001391 1 SOLEN. EDH12/43 09-12C-00-00

4 MAO0000315 5 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 3/8

5 MAZ1000900 3 HOSE,75-1/2"

6 MAO0001103 4 NIPLES 3/8

7 MAO00009945 1 ADAPTER 90 F/GIR.CIL.M.CON.3/8 90° 3/8

8 MAEOOF905 1 TUBO R1AT1/4" 0,AMT.F-F90 3/8"

9 MAO0000982 3 QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2 TS.P

10 MAO0001011 3 CAP LRM.1/2 TS.P

11 MA0000319 7 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

12 MAO0000987 4 REDUCER M.1/2 M.3/8 1/2-3/8

13 KG00351661 2 HEX. BOLT M6X70 8.8 M6x70 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
14 MAO0001302 2 RACCORDO AT 3/8" FMM T 3/8 FMM
15 MAEOQOOF934 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

16 KG01267261 2 WASHER M6 @6 UNI6592
17 MA1000900M 3 R2 D8 MT1,75 EX 1000900 Ref.5, 9-11
18 MAO0001303 1 GIUNZ.ORIENT.MF 3/8" 3/8

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 27




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic marker system ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_26_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 28



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic marker system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAO0001311 1 VALVOLA POST.FOLD +Ref.2

2 MA0001312 3 NIPPLES 3/4-16UNF COMPL. 3/4-16UNF

3 MAO0000333 3 COPPER WASHER 18

4 MAEOOF898 3 COLON.M.3/8-F.M18X1,5 H=18 H=18

5 MAEOOF904 2 R2 D8 MT.2,1 F90 3/8-M1/2

6 MAO0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

7 MAO0000982 2 QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2 TS.P

8 MAO0001011 2 CAP LRM.1/2 TS.P

9 MAOQ00000055 2 SCREW M6x50 5931 8.8 Zn
10 MAO0000362 2 WASHER @6x18 6593 Zn

11 KG00354061 1 HEX. BOLT M8X80 8.8 M8x80 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
12 MAO0001307 8 PIASTR.SUPER.GR.2 FISS.TUBI

13 MAO0001306 8 COPPIA SEMICONCHIG.GR.2 D.14D

14 MAO0000000070 1 SCREW M20 L=285 ZINC M8x90 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
15 KG01064061 2 LOCK NUT M8 8 M8 Block DIN982
16 KG01051961 1 HEX. NUT M8 8 M8 UNI5588

17 KG00472300 2 HEX. SCREW M8X35 8.8 M8x35 UNI5739 8G
18 MAO0000049 4 SCREW M 8X70 UNI 5737 8G M8x70 UNI5737 8G
19 MAEOOF928 4 TUBE R2T D6 MT3.0 C90-C903/8 Fold 4m

19 MAEOQOOF924 4 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 Fold 6m

20 MAO0001276 4 LINK NIPLES 3/8-1/4 3/8-1/4

21 MA0001273 4 BOLT NIPPLE

22 MAO0000391 12 WASHER 1/4

23 MAEOOOF603X 2 ZYLINDER

24 MAEOOOF604 2 VALVOL.BLOCC.MART.EO00F603

25 MAO0001325 2 BUSHING MV19A PH

26 MAEOOOF6032 1 WELDED CYLINDER

27 MAEOOOF6031 1 SUPPORT

28 KG01062561 1 LOCK NUT M20X1.5 8

29 MAKTFO51 1 GASKET KIT FOR HYDRAULIC JACK EO00F603

30 MAZ1000900M 2 R2 D8 MT1,75 EX 1000900 Ref.5-8

31 MAO0001276 5 LINK NIPLES 3/8-1/4 3/8-1/4

32 MAO0000391 7 WASHER 1/4

33 MAO0000315 1 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 17,1X22X1 3/8

34 MA0001410 1 STUD L=20 3/8

35 MAO0000846 1 TAPPO MASCHIO 1/4" 1/4

36 MAEOQOOF921 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

37 MA0001388 2 SOLENOIDE EVK 06/C5-12C-00-00

38 MAO0001103 4 NIPLES 3/8

39 MAO0000315 4 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 17,1X22X1 3/8"

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 28




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic marker system ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_26_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 28



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic marker system ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
40 MAEOOF922 1 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 28



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic central marker ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_43_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 29



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic central marker

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAO0001430 1 COMPL. VALVE

2 MA0001103 2 NIPLES 3/8

3 MAO0000315 3 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 3/8

4 MA49000238Y 1 SUPPORT

5 KG00474361 1 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8 M10x30 UNI5739 8.8
6 MAO00002026 5 NUT M10 biblock DIN980 CI.8
7 KG00474061 3 HEX. SCREW M10X20 8.8 M10x20 UNI5739 8G
8 MAO0000338 3 WASHER D.10X30 UNI 6593/69 @10

9 MAEOOF921 1 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

10 MAO0001276 1 LINK NIPLES 3/8-1/4 3/8-1/4

11 MA0000391 7 WASHER 1/4

12 MAO0001409 1 RACCORDO AT 3/8" MFM

13 MAEOOF939 1 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 Fold F35 4-4,5m

13 MAEOOF938 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 Fold F35 5-6m

14 MAO0000987 2 REDUCER M.1/2 M.3/8 3/8-1/2

15 MAO0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

16 MAO0001418 2 QUICK OIL PLUG

17 MAO0001417 2 PROTECTION

18 KG01104500 4 CIRCLIP-A 40 X 1.75

19 AC483640 1 SUPPORT

20 KG00471761 2 HEX. SCREW M8X16 8.8 M8x16 UNI5739 8.8
21 KG01267361 2 WASHER M8 a8

22 AC351794 1 HYDRAULIC TUBE CLIP 11,5 - 16,0 ( WHITE White

23 AC351796 1 CLIP YELLOW yellow

24 AC351798 1 HYDRAULIC TUBE CLIP 11,5 - 16,0 ( GREEN Grey

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 29



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic coulter arm system ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35 27 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 30



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electro-hydraulic coulter arm system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 AC483640 2 SUPPORT

2 MA0000315 12 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 17,1x22x1 3/8

3 MAO0001103 12 NIPLES GAS 3/8

4 MAO0000391 7 WASHER 1/4

5 MAO0001276 6 LINK NIPLES 3/8-1/4 3/8-1/4

6 MAO0001410 2 STUD L=20 3/8

7 MA0001388 2 SOLENOIDE EVK 06/C5-12C-00-00 EVK 06/C5-12C-00-00
8 MAEOOF904 2 R2 D8 MT.2,1 F90 3/8-M1/2 R2 D8 mt.2,1 F90 3/8-M1/2
9 MAO0000846 1 TAPPO MASCHIO 1/4" 1/4

10 KG01267361 2 WASHER M8 a8

11 KG00471761 2 HEX. SCREW M8X16 8.8 M8x16 UNI5739 8.8

12 MAO0001420Y 1 HYDRAULIC SWITCH

13 MA49000409Y 1 F-35 HYDR.JACK FIXING PLATE

14 MAEOOF921 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8 R2 D6 MTO0,4 C903/8 C903/8
15 KG00543900 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M6X40 8.8 M6x40 UNI 5931 8.8
16 MAO0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

17 MAO0001418 2 QUICK OIL PLUG

18 MAO0001417 2 PROTECTION

19 MAEOOF938 4 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

20 KG01104500 4 CIRCLIP-A 40 X 1.75

21 AC351794 1 HYDRAULIC TUBE CLIP 11,5 - 16,0 ( WHITE White

22 KG00354061 1 HEX. BOLT M8X80 8.8 M8x80 UNI5737 8.8 Zn
23 MAO0000315 4 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME 17,1x22x1 3/8

24 MA0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2 1/2

25 MAO0000982 2 QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2 TS.P

26 MAO0001011 2 CAP ILRM.1/2TS.P

27 MAO0000987 2 REDUCER M.1/2 M.3/8 3/8-1/4

28 AC351796 1 CLIP YELLOW Yellow

29 AC351798 1 HYDRAULIC TUBE CLIP 11,5 - 16,0 ( GREEN Grey

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 30




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electrical system ‘/;' Kverneland

5
7 N 8
\, 3 5
1 e BP T DI R 3 [ &
000000 =
&oo ¢ o o O 3 n L\\\__)/
®
\. ) 3 |EgH l
2 6

7 !Q.

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_29 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 31



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electrical system ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAMTO0000470 1 COMPL. CONTROL TABLE

2 MA49000912 1 COMPLETE JOINT HOUSE F35

3 MT00000476 5 CABLE VALVE LED L=1M

4 KTT059501 1 COMPLETE SUPPORT

5 MAO000904 5 SWITCH

6 MA49000905 1 FUSE

7 MAMTO0000469 1 COMPL: ELECTR. BOX Pos. 1-4

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 31




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Seeder attachment DFE1 and DE2 ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_32_03

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 32



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Seeder attachment DF1 and DF2

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA49010510 1 FRAME

2 MA49000525Y 2 ZINCED PIN

3 MA49010530 2 HYDRAULICK JACK F-350

4 MA0001431 1 COMPL. TIGHTENER

5 MA49000531Y 1 PIN

6 KG01277961 8 SPRING WASHER M16 @16 Reinf.

7 MAO00002031 6 NUT M 16X1,5 BIBLOCK CL.10 M16x1,5 biblock CI.10
8 MA00010502 3 PIN DIAM.6X42 EX 00010501 d6%x42

9 KG00543900 1 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M6X40 8.8 M6x40 UNI5931 8.8
10 MA49010532Y 2 ZINCED PIN

11 MA0001420Y 1 HYDRAULIC SWITCH

12 MAZ000177 4 SCREW M 22X1,5X70 UNI 5738 8G Zn

13 MAO0000236 6 NUT M22X1,5 BLOCK DIN 982 5S M22x1,5 BLOCK DIN982 5S
14 MAO0001276 3 LINK NIPLES 3/8-1/4 3/8#-1/4"

15 MAO0000391 4 WASHER 1/4"

16 MAO0000859 2 TAPPO SFIAT.3/8 MART.SOLL.FOLD 3/8"

17 MAO0001103 2 NIPLES 3/8"

18 MAO0000315 2 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME

19 MAO0000846 1 TAPPO MASCHIO 1/4"

20 MAEOOF904M 1 R2 D8 MT.2,1 F90 3/8-M1/2 COMP

21 MAO0000319 1 COPPER WASHER 1/2

22 MAO0000982 1 QUICK COUPLER, MALE 1/2 TS.P

23 MAO0001011 1 CAP LRM.1/2TS.P

24 MAEOQOOF934 2 TUBE R2 D6 MT3,8 C903/8 C903/8

25 MAO0001340 2 COPIGLIA UNI 8833-B7

26 MAEOQ1K527Y 2 PIVOT

27 MA49010521 1 R.H. ARM

28 MA49010522 1 L.H. ARM

29 MA49010523 1 STAFFA DX ATTACCO SEM. F35

30 MA49010524 1 STAFFA SX ATTACCO SEM. F35

31 KG00452161 2 HEX. SCREW M16X1.50X50 8.8 DIN960-8.8 Zn
32 KG00331361 6 SCREW M16X1,5X70 UNI 5738 8G
33 MAO0001461 4 BUSH

34 MA49000526Y 8 SPACER

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 32




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electrical system DF1 and DF2 ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_F35_401-451-501-601_43_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 33



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Electrical system DF1 and DF2 ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 AC475101 1 DF1 ELECTRIC KIT

2 AC475102 1 DF2 ELECTRIC KIT

3 KG00563000 6 BZK.SCHR. M5X35/A2-70

4 KG01067261 6 LOCK NUT M5

5 AC483915 1 EXTENSION CABLE 7M FOLD

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 33



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Seed drill Hitch ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_F35_401-451-501-601_45_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 34



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Seed drill Hitch

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 MA49000585 8 ARM

2 MA49000584 4 FH2 ROTOR SUPPORT

3 MA49000405 4 HYDRAULIC JAK

4 MA490005801Y 4 BUSH

5 MAO0000137 4 BOLT M 14X80 UNI 5737 8G

6 MA490005802Y 4 BUSH

7 MAO00002016 12 NUT M 14 CONELOCK

8 MA49000586Y 4 SCREW M20 L=285 ZINC

9 MAO0000926 4 GREASER

10 MA7000037 4 SPACER 25X35X1

11 MA49000583 4 HOSE R2 D10 MTO0,8 F3/8-C90 3/8
12 KG00371961 8 HEX. BOLT M24X150 8.8

13 MAO0000346 8 WASHER 25X44X4

14 MAO00002025 8 NUT

15 KG01067661 4 LOCK NUT M10 8

16 KG00355761 4 HEX. BOLT M10X65 8.8

17 MA49000587Y 4 HANDLE SUPPORT

18 KG01295100 4 DISC SPRING 50X25.4X3

19 49000588Y 4 HANDLE

20 MAO0000132 16 SCREW M 20X60 UNI 5737 8G

21 AC483211 4 CONNECTION TO PACKER WELDED.
22 MAOQ000306 16  WASHER DIAM.20 UNI 6592

23 MA49000435 2 R.H. ROLLER SUPPORT

23 MA49000430 2 L.H. ROLLER SUPPORT

24 KG01068161 16 LOCK NUT M20 8

25 AC315126 12 CLAW

26 KG00363061 12 HEX. BOLT M16X130 8.8

27 KG01069161 12 LOCK NUT M16 10

28 49000578M 4 TIGHTENER

29 KG00361161 8 HEX. BOLT M14X140 8.8

30 MAEOOF918 4 HOSE R2T D6 MT0,9 C90 3/8 F3/8
31 MA00012301 4 CONNECTOR

32 MAEOQOOF927 8 HOSE 4-4,5 M

32 MAEOOF928 8 TUBE R2T D6 MT3.0 C90-C903/8
33 MAO0001470 8 NIPPLE 14X1,5X3/8

34 MA0001471 8 WASHER @14

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 34




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Light supports ‘/;' Kverneland

12
?
13~

MES97-FOLD_NGM_F20_28 00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 35



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Light supports

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA48000400 2 EXTENSION. 4-4,5-5M F35

2 MA48000406 1 TIGHTENER

3 MA48000403 1 SUPPORT

4 MAO00002026 2 NUT M10 biblock DIN980 CI.8
5 KG00357761 2 HEX. BOLT M12X60 8.8 M12x 60 DIN931

6 MAKTF0071 1 FUEHRUNGSROLLER MONT.

7 KG00474061 2 HEX. SCREW M10X20 8.8 M10x20 UNI 5739 8G

8 MAO0000338 2 WASHER D.10X30 UNI 6593/69 @10

9 KG00360361 1 HEX. BOLT M14X70 8.8 M14x70 DIN931

10 MAO00002016 1 NUT M 14 CONELOCK M14 biblock DIN980 CI.8
11 MA00002027 2 NUT BIBLOCK M 12 DIN980 CL.8 M12 biblock DIN980 CI.8
12 MA00010502 4 PIN DIAM.6X42 EX 00010501 Dd6x42

13 MA48000407Y 1 PIVOT F35 GALVANIZED

14 MA49000532Y 2 PIVOT F35 GALVANIZED

15 MAKTTO78 1 KIT LIGHT SUPPORTS

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 35




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Seed drill hoses connection ‘/;' Kvemeland

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_34_02

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 36



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Seed drill hoses connection

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 MAEOOOF23Y PROTECTION

2 MAOQ000306 16  WASHER DIAM.20 UNI 6592

3 KG00487261 8 HEX. SCREW M24X180 8.8

4 MAO00002025 8 NUT

5 MAO0000346 8 WASHER 25X44X4

6 MAO0000132 16 SCREW M 20X60 UNI 5737 8G

7 MA49000570Y 1 SUPPORT

8 KG00474061 HEX. SCREW M10X20 8.8

9 MAO00002026 NUT

10 KG01267361 4 WASHER M8

11 MA00010502 1 PIN DIAM.6X42 EX 00010501

12 MA49000531Y 1 PIN

13 KG00471761 4 HEX. SCREW M8X16 8.8

14 MAKTTO0562 1 COMPL. ATTACHMENT DF2
15 MAKTTO0561 1 COMPL. ATTACHMENT DF1
16 AC483211 4 CONNECTION TO PACKER WELDED.

17 AC483640 2 SUPPORT

18 KG01267461 1 WASHER M10

19 KG00474361 1 HEX. SCREW M10X30 8.8

20 KG01068161 16 LOCK NUT M20 8

21 AC483606 8 BAG

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 36



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Oil cooler system ‘/;' Kverneland

32 18 28 26

MES92-FOLD_F35_401-451-501-601_44_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 37



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Oil cooler system

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
1 MA49000242 2 OIL COOLER

2 MA49000240Y 2 PROTECTION

3 MA49000243Y 4 SPACER 27,1X31X5

4 MAO0000000066 4 SCREW M8X40 UNI5911

5 KG01094861 4 WING NUT M8 4

6 MAO0000357 8 WASHER

7 MAEOOF955 1 HOSE R2 D10 MTO,75 F/F 3/8

8 MAO0001234 1 FILTER CARTRIDGE CS 050 P25 A
9 MAEOOF950 1 HOSE R2 D10 MT1,5 F3/8-C90 3/8
10 MAEOOF954 1 HOSE R2T D10 MTO0,6 C90-C90 3/8
11 MAEOQOOF952 1 HOSE R2 D10 MTO0,8 F3/8-C90 3/8
12 MAEOOF936 1 HOSE R2T D10 MTO0,5 C90-C90 3/8
13 MA0001454 3 LINK M3/4-M3/8 GAS

14 MAO0000318 3 COPPER WASHER 3/4

15 MA49000239Y 1 PUMP SPACER

16 MAO0001456M 1 COMPL. PUMP

17 MAOQ000975 2 GASKET OR 121

18 MAO0000966 2 FLANGE FG 90 DEGREES D.30 1/2
19 KG00543461 4 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M6X20 8.8
20 MA00001235 1 FILTER FLANGE

21 KG00545300 4 CHEESE HEAD SCREW M8X35 8.8
22 MA0000316 4 SCHNORR WASHER 8,4X13X1,2
23 KG00472161 2 HEX. SCREW M8X25 8.8

24 KG01267361 4 WASHER M8

25 MA49000241Y 1 FILTER SUPPORT

26 MAO0000987 2 REDUCER M.1/2 M.3/8

27 MAGE44134 1 COVER

28 MAO0000319 2 COPPER WASHER 1/2

29 MAO0000315 1 WASHER 17,1X22X1 RAME

30 MAO0001103 1 NIPLES

31 KG00043800 1 RADIAL SHAFT SEAL - A 35X52X7
32 MAO0000352 4 SCHNORR WASHER DIAM.6

33 KG00471761 2 HEX. SCREW M8X16 8.8

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 37




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 0005E886 ‘/;' Kverneland

f84 83 82 81 80 7 g

MES63-FOLD_NG_HF_28_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 38



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 0005E886

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAO000628008D 1 LIMIT.LR24/8 DX 2,5KNM 1 3/4Z6 6W8265004

2 MAO000602008 2 CROSS 35X106,5 108 8.41 41.208

3 MAO000603105 8 ANELLO ARRESTO CROC.7-8 MODIF. 338.023.001

4 MAO000604000 2 GREASE NIPPLE 1-10 348.004.000
11 MAO0006068410 1 FORC.INT+TUBO E BUSS.408 L=350 569.A80.350
12 MA0006404390 1 SHAFT @4 @40CUNA X400 L:380 249.210.380
13 MAO000607006 1 SET OF PINS 408 N@ 6 345.002.000
21 MAO000608008 1 INTERNAL FORK @40CUNAX408 @35 204.083.460
30 MAO000601AB18 1 FORC.EST.PC8 1-3/4"26 DX 509.080.465
31 MAO000635008 1 RING NUTXTUBE EST.DIM.8-9-10 255.080.005
32 MA00064541 1 IMBUTO BASE EST.N8-9 254.080.024
33 MAO0006470212 1 PROT. TUBO EST. @96,5X212 N.T. 237.008.578
34 MA0006490232 1 PROT. TUBO INT. @89,9X232 236.840.232
35 MAO00064641 1 IMBUTO BASE INT.N8-9 254.080.025
36 MAO000636008 1 RING NUTXINTERAL TUBE DIM.8-9- 255.080.006
61 MAO000625085 1 PIVOT 408.000.046
72 MAO000628178 1 32RPO DX C/FORCELLA LR24/8 431.082.152
73 MAO000628015 1 ANELLO NYLON DI72XLR24 240.000.205
75 MAO000628T25 1 KIT GR. TARATURA 2,5KNM X LR24 421.166.502
76 MAO000628150 1 NOTTOLINO LR C/SMUSSO CIRC. 250.000.108
77 MA000628B283 1 BUSHING PAP 2830 P10 28X32X30 258.000.100
78 MAO000628085 1 PERNO ECC. COMPLETO 408.000.052
79 MAO000628067 1 MOZZO+PERNO ECC. LR24 1 3 515.160.401
80 MAO000628035 1 ANELLO NYLON DI 105 X LR24 240.000.201
81 MAO000628030 1 ANELLO TENUTA 80X100X10 PAR 355.006.080
82 MA000628025 1 ANELLO OR 3550 139,37 X 2,62 358.000.006
83 MAO000628020 1 COPOERCHIO CHIUS. CORPO LR24B 240.000.202
84 MAO000628010 1 RING EL. 1.138X4,00 DIN472/1 338.000.138
91 MAO005886MA 1 1/2 CARD.O005E886 LATO ERP. NP 8E4804700001
92 MAO0005886MI 1 1/2 CARD. 0005E886 LATO INT.NP 714804700A16
93 MAOQOO005886MAP 1 1/2 CARD.O005E886 LATO ER.PROT 8E48047FX001
94 MAO0005886MIP 1 1/2 CARD. 0005E886 LATO INT.PR 8148047FX001
95 MAOOO6E18X47 1 1/2 PROT. CPLT EST 0005E886 4FE804701FX
96 MAOQ006118X47 1 1/2 PROT. CPLT INT 0005E886 4F1804701FX
97 MA0006028X47 1 PROT. COMPLETA X 0005E886 4F0804702FX

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 38




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 0005E887 ‘/;' Kverneland

f84 83 82 81 80 7 g

MES63-FOLD_NG_HF_28_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 39



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 0005E887

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAO000628008S 1 LIMIT.LR24/8 SX 2,5KNM 1 3/4Z6 6W8265905

2 MAO000602008 2 CROSS 35X106,5 108 8.41 41.208

3 MAO000603105 8 ANELLO ARRESTO CROC.7-8 MODIF. 338.023.001

4 MAO000604000 2 GREASE NIPPLE 1-10 348.004.000
11 MAO0006068410 1 FORC.INT+TUBO E BUSS.408 L=350 569.A80.350
12 MA0006404390 1 SHAFT @4 @40CUNA X400 L:380 249.210.380
13 MAO000607006 1 SET OF PINS 408 N@ 6 345.002.000
21 MAO000608008 1 INTERNAL FORK @40CUNAX408 @35 204.083.460
30 MAO000601AB28 1 FORC.EST.PC8 1-3/4"26 SX 509.080.455
31 MAO000635008 1 RING NUTXTUBE EST.DIM.8-9-10 255.080.005
32 MA00064541 1 IMBUTO BASE EST.N8-9 254.080.024
33 MAO0006470212 1 PROT. TUBO EST. @96,5X212 N.T. 237.008.578
34 MA0006490232 1 PROT. TUBO INT. @89,9X232 236.840.232
35 MAO00064641 1 IMBUTO BASE INT.N8-9 254.080.025
36 MAO000636008 1 RING NUTXINTERAL TUBE DIM.8-9- 255.080.006
61 MAO000625085 1 PIVOT 408.000.046
72 MAO000628188 1 CORPO SX C/FORCELLA LR24/8 431.082.153
73 MAO000628015 1 ANELLO NYLON DI72XLR24 240.000.205
75 MAO000628T25 1 KIT GR. TARATURA 2,5KNM X LR24 421.166.502
76 MAO000628150 1 NOTTOLINO LR C/SMUSSO CIRC. 250.000.108
77 MA000628B283 1 BUSHING PAP 2830 P10 28X32X30 258.000.100
78 MAO000628085 1 PERNO ECC. COMPLETO 408.000.052
79 MAO000628067 1 MOZZO+PERNO ECC. LR24 1 3 515.160.401
80 MAO000628035 1 ANELLO NYLON DI 105 X LR24 240.000.201
81 MAO000628030 1 ANELLO TENUTA 80X100X10 PAR 355.006.080
82 MA000628025 1 ANELLO OR 3550 139,37 X 2,62 358.000.006
83 MAO000628020 1 COPOERCHIO CHIUS. CORPO LR24B 240.000.202
84 MAO000628010 1 RING EL. 1.138X4,00 DIN472/1 338.000.138
91 MAO005887MA 1 1/2 CARD.O005E887 LATO ERP.NP 8E4804700002
92 MAO0005887MI 1 1/2 CARD.O005E887 LATO INT.NP 714804700016
93 MAOQ005887MAP 1 1/2 CARD.0O005E887 LATO ERP.PRO 8E48047FX002
94 MAO0005887MIP 1 1/2 CARD.O005E887 LATO INT.PRO 8148047FX002
95 MAOOO6E28X47 1 1/2 PROT.CPLT EST 0005E887 4FE804702FX
96 MAOQ006118X47 1 1/2 PROT. CPLT INT 0005E886 4F1804701FX
97 MA0006038X47 1 PROT.COMPLETA X 0005E887 4F0804703FX

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 39




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 00055E916 ‘/;' Kverneland

15 11 21 2 30
1
1 2 511 14 o
[ 1
| 200 , 7273 74 75 76
51 52 53 54 55

90

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_37 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 40



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 00055E916

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAO000701CA09 1 FORC.CPLT COLLAR 90 826 (C12) 141.029.319

2 MAOQ00702009 2 CROC.CPLT 90 41X108 180.019.043

5 MAO000705V09 1 FORCELLA COLLEGAMENTO EST. 151.019.166

11 MAOO0709VES8 2 SPINA ELAST.TUBO EST. V80 190.000.243

14 MAO000761V5M1 1 TUBO CARD.EST V90X1010 X TO X 152.280.242.0730
15 MAO000762C5M1 1 TUBO CARD.INT V90X1010 X TO X 159.280.157

21 MAO000710V09 1 FORCELLA COLLEG.INTERNA V90 151.019.167

30 MAO000701CB09 1 FORC.CPLT COLLAR 90 476 (C17) 141.029.317

31 MAOO00735EN8 1 LOCK NUT PROT.EN TUBE EST.80-90 180.019.353

37 MAOOO736EN8 1 LOOK NUT INT TUBE 80-90 180.019.354

38 MA000737002 2 SAFETY CHAIN 180.016.636

40 MAO0007559VM1 1 PROT CPLT V90X1010 XTOX EN 2XS 142.390.012.9950
51 MA000711001 1 SEEGER EST. COLLAR 3/8-26-721 190.000.451

52 MAO000711006 1 MANIC SCORREV.COLLAR 3/8 Z6-21 151.016.486

53 MA0007110087 1 MOLLA COLLAR 3/8 Z6-21 180.016.487

54 MAO000711003 1 MANIC.FISSO COLLAR 3/8 Z6-21 180.016.483

55 MAO0007110078 3 SFERA 1/2" COLLAR 3/8 76-21 190.000.078

72 MAO0007110085 3 BALL 5/8" COLLAR 1-3/4" 190.000.085

73 MAO000711009 1 MANICOTTO FISSO COLLAR 1-3/4" 180.016.489

74 MA0007110187 1 SPRING COLLAR 1-3/4" 180.015.107

75 MAO000711010 1 MANIC. SCORREV. COLLAR 3/4 26-20 151.016.490

76 MA000711002 1 OIL SEAL COLLAR 1-3/4 190.000.452

90 MAO007W1CAO09 1 UNIVERSAL OUTER TUBE JOINT 121.029.663.00
91 MAO007WICBO09 1 UNIVERSAL INNER TUBE JOINT 121.029.664.00
94 MAO007GE9101 1 1/2 EXT.PTO GUARD EN V80-90X860 ST 142.396.012.9950
95 MAO0007GI9101 1 INTERNAL HALF PROTECTION 9-101 142.397.012.9950
96 MAO0007916MTP 1 1/2 CARDAN SHAFT 00055E916 TRACTOR SIDE 123.596.003.00
97 MAOQO007916MAP 1 % PTO SHAFT MAOOO5WE816 TRACTOR SIDE. 123.696.002.00
100 MAO0070000EN 1 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 190.000.692

200 MAO00711CAl 1 KIT COMP.COLLAR 1.3/8" EN 165.000.628

201 MA000711CB1 1 "KIT COLLAR 1-3/4™" 165.000.629

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 40




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 00055E917 ‘/;' Kverneland

15 11 21 2 30
1
1 2 511 14 o
[ 1
| 200 , 7273 74 75 76
51 52 53 54 55

90

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_37 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 41



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 00055E917

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAO000701CE09 1 FORC.CPLT COLLARE V90 8721 C13 141.029.320

2 MAOQ00702009 2 CROC.CPLT 90 41X108 180.019.043

5 MAO000705V09 1 FORCELLA COLLEGAMENTO EST. 151.019.166

11 MAOO0709VES8 2 SPINA ELAST.TUBO EST. V80 190.000.243

14 MAO000761V5M1 1 TUBO CARD.EST V90X1010 X TO X 152.280.242.0730
15 MAO000762C5M1 1 TUBO CARD.INT V90X1010 X TO X 159.280.157

21 MAO000710V09 1 FORCELLA COLLEG.INTERNA V90 151.019.167

30 MAO000701CB09 1 FORC.CPLT COLLAR 90 476 (C17) 141.029.317

31 MAOO00735EN8 1 LOCK NUT PROT.EN TUBE EST.80-90 180.019.353

37 MAOOO736EN8 1 LOOK NUT INT TUBE 80-90 180.019.354

38 MA000737002 2 SAFETY CHAIN 180.016.636

40 MAO0007559VM1 1 PROT CPLT V90X1010 XTOX EN 2XS 142.390.012.9950
51 MA000711001 1 SEEGER EST. COLLAR 3/8-26-721 190.000.451

52 MAO000711006 1 MANIC SCORREV.COLLAR 3/8 Z6-21 151.016.486

53 MA0007110087 1 MOLLA COLLAR 3/8 Z6-21 180.016.487

54 MAO000711003 1 MANIC.FISSO COLLAR 3/8 Z6-21 180.016.483

55 MAO0007110078 3 SFERA 1/2" COLLAR 3/8 76-21 190.000.078

72 MAO0007110085 3 BALL 5/8" COLLAR 1-3/4" 190.000.085

73 MAO000711009 1 MANICOTTO FISSO COLLAR 1-3/4" 180.016.489

74 MA0007110187 1 SPRING COLLAR 1-3/4" 180.015.107

75 MAO000711010 1 MANIC. SCORREV. COLLAR 3/4 26-20 151.016.490

76 MA000711002 1 OIL SEAL COLLAR 1-3/4 190.000.452

90 MAO007W1CEQ9 1 UNIVERSAL OUTER TUBE JOINT 121.029.662.00
91 MAO007WICBO09 1 UNIVERSAL INNER TUBE JOINT 121.029.664.00
94 MAO007GE9101 1 1/2 EXT.PTO GUARD EN V80-90X860 ST 142.396.012.9950
95 MAO0007GI9101 1 INTERNAL HALF PROTECTION 9-101 142.397.012.9950
96 MAO007917MTP 1 1/2 PTO SHAFT NOMAOOO55E917 TRACTOR SIDE 123.596.004.00
97 MAOQO007916MAP 1 % PTO SHAFT MAOOO5WE816 TRACTOR SIDE. 123.696.002.00
100 MAO0070000EN 1 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 190.000.692

200 MAO00711CAl 1 KIT COMP.COLLAR 1.3/8" EN 165.000.628

201 MA000711CB1 1 "KIT COLLAR 1-3/4™" 165.000.629

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 41




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 00055E918 ‘/;' Kverneland

15 11 21 2 30

| 200 |
5554 53 52 51

e

I ]
200 \J
[

31 37

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_39 01

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 42



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 00055E918

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAO000701CC09 1 YOKE.CPLT COLLAR V90 4720 C15 141.029.318

2 MAOQ00702009 2 CROC.CPLT 90 41X108 180.019.043

5 MAO000705V09 1 FORCELLA COLLEGAMENTO EST. 151.019.166

11 MAOO0709VES8 2 SPINA ELAST.TUBO EST. V80 190.000.243

14 MAO000761V5M1 1 TUBO CARD.EST V90X1010 X TO X 152.280.242.0730
15 MAO000762C5M1 1 TUBO CARD.INT V90X1010 X TO X 159.280.157

21 MAO000710V09 1 FORCELLA COLLEG.INTERNA V90 151.019.167

30 MAO000701CB09 1 FORC.CPLT COLLAR 90 476 (C17) 141.029.317

31 MAOO00735EN8 1 LOCK NUT PROT.EN TUBE EST.80-90 180.019.353

37 MAOOO736EN8 1 LOOK NUT INT TUBE 80-90 180.019.354

38 MA000737002 2 SAFETY CHAIN 180.016.636

40 MAO0007559VM1 1 PROT CPLT V90X1010 XTOX EN 2XS 142.390.012.9950
51 MA000711002 2 OIL SEAL COLLAR 1-3/4 190.000.452

52 MAO000711010 2 MANIC. SCORREV. COLLAR 3/4 726-20 151.016.490

53 MAO0007110187 2 SPRING COLLAR 1-3/4" 180.015.107

54 MAO000711009 2 MANICOTTO FISSO COLLAR 1-3/4" 180.016.489

55 MAO0007110085 6 BALL 5/8" COLLAR 1-3/4" 190.000.085

90 MAO007W1CCO09 1 UNIVERSAL OUTER TUBE JOINT 121.029.661.00
91 MAO007WICBO09 1 UNIVERSAL INNER TUBE JOINT 121.029.664.00
94 MAO007GE9101 1 1/2 EXT.PTO GUARD EN V80-90X860 ST 142.396.012.9950
95 MAO0007GI19101 1 INTERNAL HALF PROTECTION 9-101 142.397.012.9950
96 0007918MTP 1 HALF FEMALE SHAFT WITH GUARD 123.596.007.00
97 MAOQO007916MAP 1 % PTO SHAFT MAOOO5WE816 TRACTOR SIDE. 123.696.002.00
100 MAO00070000EN 1 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 190.000.692

200 MAO000711CB1 2 "KIT COLLAR 1-3/4™" 165.000.629

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 42



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 00055E919 ‘/;' Kverneland

15 11 21 2 1

| 200 |
5554 53 52 51

e

I ]
200 \J
[

31 37

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_40_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 43



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 00055E919

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAO000701CB09 2 FORC.CPLT COLLAR 90 476 (C17) 141.029.317

2 MAOQ00702009 2 CROC.CPLT 90 41X108 180.019.043

5 MAO000705V09 1 FORCELLA COLLEGAMENTO EST. 151.019.166

11 MAOO0709VES8 2 SPINA ELAST.TUBO EST. V80 190.000.243

14 MAO000761V591 1 OUTER TUBE DRIVELINE V90X910 152.280.251.0730
15 MAO000761C591 1 INNER TUBE DRIVELINE V90X910 159.280.160

21 MAO000710V09 1 FORCELLA COLLEG.INTERNA V90 151.019.167

31 MAOO00735EN8 1 LOCK NUT PROT.EN TUBE EST.80-90 180.019.353

37 MAOOO0736EN8 1 LOOK NUT INT TUBE 80-90 180.019.354

38 MAOQ00737002 2 SAFETY CHAIN 180.016.636

40 MA0007559Vv91 1 PROT.CPLT T60X610 XTOX EN ST/F 142.390.017.9950
51 MAO000711002 2 OIL SEAL COLLAR 1-3/4 190.000.452

52 MA000711010 2 MANIC. SCORREV. COLLAR 3/4 Z6-20 151.016.490

53 MA0007110187 2 SPRING COLLAR 1-3/4" 180.015.107

54 MAO000711009 2 MANICOTTO FISSO COLLAR 1-3/4" 180.016.489

55 MAO0007110085 6 BALL 5/8" COLLAR 1-3/4" 190.000.085

90 MAO007W1CB09 1 UNIVERSAL OUTER TUBE JOINT 121.029.665.00
91 MAO007WICB09 1 UNIVERSAL INNER TUBE JOINT 121.029.664.00
94 MAO007GE9101 1 1/2 EXT.PTO GUARD EN V80-90X860 ST 142.396.012.9950
95 MA0007G19101 1 INTERNAL HALF PROTECTION 9-101 142.397.012.9950
96 MAO007919MTP 1 1/2 PTO SHAFT 55E919 PROT. TRACTOR SIDE 123.596.046.00
97 MAOO07919MTP 1 1/2 PTO SHAFT 55E919 PROT. TRACTOR SIDE 123.696.036.00
100 MAO0070000EN 1 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 190.000.692

200 MA000711CB1 2 "KIT COLLAR 1-3/4™" 165.000.629

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 43




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 0005G6001 ‘/;' Kverneland

MES92-FOLD_F35_401-451-501-601_46_00

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 44



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Driveline 0005G6001

./;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark
4 MAOOO8FE0850 1 EXTERNAL HALF GUARD 850MM
5 MAOOO8FI0835 1 INTERNAL HALF GUARD 835MM
11 MAO000801CM01 1 FORK ASG 1 3/4-6

12 MAO000811C001 1 COLLARKIT 119

13 MAO000801BT20 1 FORK AG 1 3/4-20

21 MA0008022603 1 CROSS JOURNAL SET

23 MAO000810S5H0 1 FORK FOR INNER TUBE S5H

24 MAO0008246002 1 SAFETY PIN

25 MAO008IS5H98 1 INNER CARDAN TUBE S5H-980

26 MAOOO80ES695 1 EXTERNAL CARDAN TUBE S6-955
27 MA0008246001 1 GREASER

28 MAO000810S600 1 FORK FOR OUTER TUBE

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: 44



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Decals

./;' Kverneland

3 4 5

2 6 7
AN 1A Al A IA
' -
C-@®

L]

16

AT

l

26| G %, |0

A
x

" 14 12

L - P Pl

| 13 -4? Kverneland |27
1 K'b EUT 15 -

MES92-FOLD_NGS_F35_38_01
© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 45



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Decals ‘/;' Kverneland

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAZD75500703 2 STICKERS YELLOW SAFETY

2 MAZD75500713 2 SAFETY YELLOW STICKER POWER HARROW M0014

3 MAZD75500701 1 FUEHRUNGSROLLER MONT.

4 MAZD75500706 2 SAFETY YELLOW STICKER POWER HARROW MO0007

5 MAZD75500708 2 STICKER/DECAL

6 MAZD75500710 1 SAFETY YELLOW STICKER POWER HARROW M0011

7 MAZD75500711 1 SAFETY YELLOW STICKER POWER HARROW M0012

8 MAZD75500715 2 DECAL "KVERNELAND"

9 MAZD75500790 1 DECAL FOR GEARBOX

10 MAZD75500729 1 LUBRICATION DECAL FOLD F20/35

11 MAZD75500810 1 STICKER/DECAL

12 MAZD75500540 2 MODEL DECAL

13 MAZD75500029 2 DECAL "KVERNELAND" Only for France
14 MAZD75500030 2 DECAL Only for France
15 MAZD75500500 2 DECAL "KVERNELAND"

16 MAZD75500753 10  YELLOW STICKER MO0038

17 MAZD75500792 2 DECAL

18 MAZD75500793 2 DECAL

19 MAZD75500728 3 ONLY SYNTHETIC OIL DECAL ONLY SYNTHETIC OIL

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: 45




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
0007918MTP 42 96 KG00337061 3 19 KG00367200 7 4 KG00474361 36 19
49000578M 34 28 KG00337200 6 17 KG00367200 8 4 KG00474400 3 21
49000588Y 34 19 KG00351661 6 29 KG00371961 34 12 KG00474961 6 33
AC315126 34 25 KG00351661 27 13 KG00451961 2 31 KG00476261 1 16
AC351794 29 22 KG00354061 22 11 KG00452161 2 35 KG00476261 2 43
AC351794 30 21 KG00354061 24 19 KG00452161 6 7 KG00476400 17 25
AC351796 29 23 KG00354061 25 15 KG00452161 8 17 KG00476700 5 75
AC351796 30 28 KG00354061 28 11 KG00452161 10 3 KG00480000 13 6
AC351798 29 24 KG00354061 30 22 KG00452161 17 29 KG00480461 10 44
AC351798 30 29 KG00355561 10 48 KG00452161 32 31 KG00487261 36 3
AC475101 33 1 KG00355761 34 16 KG00456400 4 28 KG00543461 37 19
AC475102 33 2 KG00356361 17 20 KG00456400 5 10 KG00543900 18 14
AC483211 34 21 KG00357761 35 5 KG00456561 16 10 KG00543900 30 15
AC483211 36 16 KG00358161 6 21 KG00468961 17 56 KG00543900 32 9
AC483606 36 21 KG00358261 13 12 KG00469261 5 68 KG00544161 18 16
AC483640 29 19 KG00358461 10 39 KG00471761 16 8 KG00544161 23 14
AC483640 30 1 KG00360361 35 9 KG00471761 29 20 KG00544161 24 24
AC483640 36 17 KG00360861 1 28 KG00471761 30 11 KG00545300 37 21
AC483915 33 5 KG00360861 3 10 KG00471761 36 13 KG00546900 1 6
AC656452 16 19 KG00360861 8 13 KG00471761 37 33 KG00563000 33 3
ACCESSOIRE 12 1 KG00361161 34 29 KG00472161 37 23 KG00641461 3 11
ACCESSOIRE 12 1 KG00362161 4 30 KG00472300 22 17 KG00644861 11 12
ACCESSOIRE 12 1 KG00362161 10 47 KG00472300 28 17 KG00644861 12 12
KG00001500 4 7 KG00362161 11 8 KG00472361 1 43 KG00644861 15 12
KG00043800 37 31 KG00362161 12 8 KG00473861 4 12 KG00644861 16 13
KG001267461 1 46 KG00362161 15 8 KG00473961 9 17 KG00667061 13 27
KG00161100 5 30 KG00362661 17 52 KG00474061 9 13 KG00671863 17 40
KG00166300 5 36 KG00363061 10 41 KG00474061 29 7 KG00851661 17 28
KG00331361 32 32 KG00363061 34 26 KG00474061 35 7 KG00891963 17 36
KG00336361 3 14 KG00367000 1 31 KG00474061 36 8 KG01043561 11 9
KG00336361 6 11 KG00367000 7 13 KG00474261 1 40 KG01043561 12 9
KG00336900 1 35 KG00367000 8 27 KG00474361 5 45 KG01043561 15 9
KG00336900 2 47 KG00367100 13 14 KG00474361 29 5 KG01051461 17 38

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: i




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Part No Index ‘/;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
KG01051561 17 30 KG01068161 7 9 KG01267761 12 7 MAO0000079 5 74
KG01051961 22 16 KG01068161 8 18 KG01267761 15 7 MAO0000081 4 25
KG01051961 28 16 KG01068161 8 9 KG01267961 5 55 MA0000122 13 8
KG01052000 10 12 KG01068161 13 23 KG01267961 13 19 MAO00001235 37 20
KG01052100 10 22 KG01068161 34 24 KG01267961 17 15 MA0000132 7 22
KG01052161 1 34 KG01068161 36 20 KG01277561 16 9 MAO0000132 8 25
KG01062561 22 28 KG01069161 34 27 KG01277761 1 17 MAO0000132 34 20
KG01062561 28 28 KG01094861 37 5 KG01277761 17 23 MAO0000132 36 6
KG01063961 5 52 KG01103900 6 25 KG01277961 13 15 MAO0000137 34 5
KG01063961 6 30 KG01104500 29 18 KG01277961 32 6 MA00001491 2 33
KG01063961 17 55 KG01104500 30 20 KG01281861 2 34 MAO0000200 5 81
KG01064061 1 45 KG01105000 13 7 KG01281861 10 21 MAO00002016 1 30
KG01064061 22 15 KG01119200 5 35 KG01295100 2 6 MAO00002016 2 26
KG01064061 28 15 KG01189300 6 19 KG01295100 34 18 MAO00002016 3 13
KG01064261 3 15 KG01191800 3 5 KG01802600 2 11 MAO00002016 7 19
KG01067261 33 4 KG01251761 10 19 KG01803300 2 13 MAO00002016 8 19
KG01067661 13 30 KG01262500 17 35 KTT059501 31 4 MAO00002016 17 24
KG01067661 16 11 KG01267261 5 69 MAO0000000066 37 4 MAO00002016 34 7
KG01067661 17 22 KG01267261 27 16 MA0000000070 22 14 MAO00002016 35 10
KG01067661 34 15 KG01267361 1 44 MAO0000000070 28 14 MA0000202 10 34
KG01067761 11 13 KG01267361 24 20 MA0000000082 2 7 MAO00002025 34 14
KG01067761 12 13 KG01267361 25 16 MAO0000000085 13 31 MAO00002025 36 4
KG01067761 15 13 KG01267361 29 21 MA0000000091 17 51 MAO00002026 3 16
KG01067761 16 14 KG01267361 30 10 MAO000000055 22 9 MAO00002026 6 12
KG01067961 10 9 KG01267361 36 10 MAO000000055 23 16 MAO00002026 6 32
KG01067961 11 6 KG01267361 37 24 MAO000000055 28 9 MAO00002026 10 49
KG01067961 12 6 KG01267461 9 15 MA00000032 2 50 MAO00002026 17 50
KG01067961 13 9 KG01267461 36 18 MAO00000032 3 23 MAO00002026 29 6
KG01067961 14 6 KG01267561 11 14 MAO00000033 2 5 MAO00002026 35 4
KG01067961 15 6 KG01267561 12 14 MA00000047 5 50 MAO00002026 36 9
KG01067961 16 18 KG01267561 16 15 MA00000082 17 12 MAO00002027 1 21
KG01068161 1 32 KG01267661 1 29 MA0000049 22 18 MAO00002027 2 46
KG01068161 7 18 KG01267761 11 7 MA0000049 28 18 MA00002027 5 76

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: ii



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
MA00002027 6 16 MAO0000315 28 33 MA0000346 34 13 MAO0000425 4 3
MA00002027 7 16 MA0000315 28 39 MAO0000346 36 5 MAQO000426M 5 42
MA00002027 8 16 MA0000315 29 3 MAO0000352 37 32 MAOO000428R 5 34
MA00002027 10 28 MA0000315 30 2 MAO0000357 37 6 MAO00005015 2 27
MA00002027 17 13 MA0000315 30 23 MA0000362 17 57 MAO00005031 5 4
MA00002027 35 11 MA0000315 32 18 MA0000362 18 17 MAO00005032 5 43
MA00002028 6 28 MA0000315 37 29 MA0000362 22 10 MAO00005033 5 48
MA00002028 10 32 MA0000316 37 22 MAO0000362 23 17 MAO0000527 4 1
MA00002028 17 16 MA0000317 17 42 MA0000362 24 25 MAO0000559 4
MA0000203 5 67 MA0000318 37 14 MA0000362 28 10 MAO0000588 4 19
MA00002031 2 39 MA0000319 2 37 MA0000391 4 24 MAO00006001 4 22
MA00002031 6 8 MA0000319 5 72 MA0000391 18 4 MAO00006001 5 8
MA00002031 8 22 MA0000319 19 11 MA0000391 20 8 MAO00006002 4 18
MA00002031 10 4 MA0000319 20 4 MA0000391 21 4 MAO0000601 5 61
MA00002031 17 3 MA0000319 21 6 MA0000391 22 22 MA00006014 5 24
MA00002031 32 7 MA0000319 22 6 MA0000391 22 32 MAO0000608 5 3
MA00002061 13 10 MA0000319 24 11 MA0000391 23 4 MA0000611 4 9
MA0000209 10 43 MA0000319 25 11 MA0000391 25 18 MAO0000656 4 4
MA0000236 32 13 MA0000319 26 6 MA0000391 26 13 MAOQ000065701 1 25
MA0000247 1 42 MA0000319 27 11 MA0000391 28 22 MAOQ000065701 17 5
MA0000288 27 MA0000319 28 6 MA0000391 28 32 MAO000065702 1 26
MA0000305 17 19 MA0000319 29 15 MA0000391 29 11 MAO000065801 2 28
MAO0000306 34 22 MA0000319 30 16 MA0000391 30 4 MAO000065802 2 28
MA0000306 36 2 MA0000319 30 24 MA0000391 32 15 MAQ000065803 2 28
MA0000315 5 79 MA0000319 32 21 MAO0000395 17 32 MAO0000660 5 25
MA0000315 18 11 MA0000319 37 28 MAO0000396 17 31 MAO0000661 5 37
MA0000315 19 3 MA0000333 22 3 MA0000398 17 41 MAO0000672 4 2
MA0000315 22 33 MA0000333 28 3 MA0000399 13 29 MAO0000673 5 44
MA0000315 23 11 MA0000338 1 41 MAQ0004046M 5 5 MAO000675 5 28
MA0000315 24 3 MA0000338 14 MAO00004053 4 15 MA0000684 4 23
MA0000315 25 7 MA0000338 29 8 MA00004054 4 20 MAO0000686 4 14
MA0000315 26 4 MA0000338 35 8 MAOO004055R 5 12 MAO000696 2 16
MA0000315 27 4 MA0000344 5 51 MAO00004083 5 62 MAO0000801 4 10

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: iii




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Part No Index ‘/;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
MA0000801 4 5 MA0000982 22 7 MA00010502 35 12 MAO0001276 28 31
MA0000801 5 32 MA0000982 24 9 MA00010502 36 11 MAO0001276 29 10
MA0000809 5 47 MA0000982 25 9 MA0001103 5 78 MAO0001276 30 5
MA0000824 2 36 MA0000982 26 7 MA0001103 18 13 MAO0001276 32 14
MA0000839 5 83 MA0000982 27 9 MA0001103 19 15 MAO0001279 9 6
MA0000839 18 19 MA0000982 28 7 MA0001103 23 13 MA0001283Y 23 20
MA0000846 22 35 MA0000982 30 25 MA0001103 24 17 MA0001284Y 18 1
MA0000846 23 5 MA0000982 32 22 MA0001103 25 6 MA0001284Y 23 1
MA0000846 28 35 MA0000987 5 71 MA0001103 26 9 MA00012880 9 16
MA0000846 30 9 MA0000987 27 12 MA0001103 27 6 MA0001292 18 10
MA0000846 32 19 MA0000987 29 14 MA0001103 28 38 MA0001292 23 10
MA0000857 2 14 MA0000987 30 27 MA0001103 29 2 MA0001292 24 21
MA0000859 32 16 MA0000987 37 26 MA0001103 30 3 MA0001301 18 12
MAO0000865 4 29 MA0000993 19 16 MA0001103 32 17 MA0001301 23 12
MA0000866 5 39 MA0000993 24 26 MA0001103 37 30 MA0001302 5 82
MA0000911 3 17 MA00009945 18 18 MAO0001136 2 32 MAO0001302 18 7
MA00009142 1 7 MA00009945 27 7 MA0001196 17 49 MA0001302 23 7
MA0000915 6 23 MA0001000 5 80 MA00012301 34 31 MA0001302 27 14
MA0000915 10 30 MA0001000 19 8 MA0001234 37 8 MAO0001303 19 17
MA0000916 17 27 MA0001000 24 8 MA0001248 1 14 MA0001303 23 24
MA0000926 1 27 MA0001011 19 10 MA0001252 2 41 MA0001303 27 18
MA0000926 2 40 MA0001011 20 6 MA0001270 4 13 MA0001304 18 9
MA0000926 6 24 MA0001011 21 8 MA0001273 20 9 MA0001304 23 9
MA0000926 17 54 MA0001011 22 8 MA0001273 21 3 MAO0001306 22 13
MA0000926 19 18 MA0001011 24 10 MA0001273 22 21 MAO0001306 28 13
MA0000926 24 27 MA0001011 25 10 MA0001273 25 17 MAO0001307 22 12
MA0000926 34 9 MA0001011 26 8 MA0001273 26 12 MAO0001307 28 12
MA0000958 1 47 MA0001011 27 10 MA0001273 28 21 MA0001308 17 39
MAO0000966 37 18 MA0001011 28 8 MA0001276 18 3 MA0001309 17 37
MA0000975 37 17 MA0001011 30 26 MAO0001276 22 20 MA00013091 17 58
MA0000982 19 9 MA0001011 32 23 MAO0001276 22 31 MA0001310 17 34
MA0000982 20 5 MA00010502 1 24 MA0001276 23 3 MA00013101 17 45
MA0000982 21 7 MA00010502 32 8 MA0001276 28 20 MA0001311 22 1

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: iv



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Part No Index ‘/;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
MA0001311 28 1 MA0001408 24 23 MAOQ0005887MI 39 92 MA000628030 39 81
MA0001312 22 2 MA0001409 18 2 MAO0005887MIP 39 94 MA000628035 38 80
MA0001312 28 2 MA0001409 23 2 MAOOO5E886 9 3 MA000628035 39 80
MA0001325 22 25 MA0001409 23 22 MAOOO5E887 9 4 MA000628067 38 79
MA0001325 28 25 MA0001409 29 12 MAO00601AB18 38 30 MA000628067 39 79
MA0001340 32 25 MA0001410 18 6 MAO00601AB28 39 30 MA000628085 38 78
MA0001342 13 5 MA0001410 22 34 MA000602008 38 2 MA000628085 39 78
MA0001349 19 5 MA0001410 23 6 MA000602008 39 2 MA000628150 38 76
MA0001368 17 17 MA0001410 28 34 MA0006028X47 38 97 MA000628150 39 76
MA0001371 19 7 MA0001410 30 6 MA000603105 38 3 MA000628178 38 72
MA0001371 24 7 MA0001417 29 17 MA000603105 39 3 MA000628188 39 72
MA0001387 2 15 MA0001417 30 18 MA0006038X47 39 97 MA000628B283 38 77
MA0001388 23 21 MA0001418 29 16 MA000604000 38 4 MA000628B283 39 77
MA0001388 24 28 MA0001418 30 17 MA000604000 39 4 MA000628T25 38 75
MA0001388 25 8 MA0001420Y 30 12 MA0006068410 38 11 MA000628T25 39 75
MA0001388 26 10 MA0001420Y 32 11 MA0006068410 39 11 MA000635008 38 31
MA0001388 28 37 MA0001426 7 14 MA000607006 38 13 MA000635008 39 31
MA0001388 30 7 MA0001426 8 14 MA000607006 39 13 MA000636008 38 36
MA0001389 23 18 MA0001430 29 1 MA000608008 38 21 MA000636008 39 36
MA0001390 27 2 MA0001431 32 4 MA000608008 39 21 MA0006404390 38 12
MA0001391 27 3 MA0001454 37 13 MA000625085 38 61 MA0006404390 39 12
MA0001392 27 1 MA0001456M 37 16 MA000625085 39 61 MA00064541 38 32
MA0001393 7 15 MA0001461 32 33 MA000628008D 38 1 MA00064541 39 32
MA0001393 8 15 MA0001463 17 21 MA000628008S 39 1 MA00064641 38 35
MA0001394 7 17 MA0001460 10 54 MA000628010 38 84 MA00064641 39 35
MA0001394 8 26 MA0001470 34 33 MA000628010 39 84 MAQ0006470212 38 33
MA0001396 17 10 MA0001471 34 34 MA000628015 38 73 MAQ0006470212 39 33
MA0001402 5 66 MAOO05886MA 38 91 MA000628015 39 73 MA0006490232 38 34
MA0001404 24 18 MAOOO05886MAP 38 93 MA000628020 38 83 MA0006490232 39 34
MA0001404 25 4 MAQ0005886MI 38 92 MA000628020 39 83 MAOOOGE18X47 38 95
MA0001405 5 15 MAO0005886MIP 38 94 MA000628025 38 82 MAOOO6E28X47 39 95
MA0001406 5 22 MAOO005887MA 39 91 MA000628025 39 82 MAO0006118X47 38 96
MA0001407 24 22 MAO005887MAP 39 93 MA000628030 38 81 MAO0006118X47 39 96

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: v



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Part No Index ‘/;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
MAO00070000EN 40 100 MA000711003 40 54 MAOQOO0735ENS8 43 31 MAO0007GI19101 41 95
MAO00070000EN 41 100 MA000711003 41 54 MAOOO736ENS 40 37 MAO0007GI19101 42 95
MAO0070000EN 42 100 MA000711006 40 52 MAOOO736ENS 41 37 MAO0007GI19101 43 95
MAO0070000EN 43 100 MA000711006 41 52 MAOOO736ENS 42 37 MAOOO7W1CA09 40 90
MAO000701CA09 40 1 MA0007110078 40 55 MAOOO736ENS 43 37 MAOOO07W1CBO09 43 90
MA000701CB09 40 30 MA0007110078 41 55 MAO000737002 40 38 MAQOO07W1CC09 42 90
MA000701CB09 41 30 MA0007110085 40 72 MAO000737002 41 38 MAOOO7W1CE09 41 90
MA000701CB09 42 30 MA0007110085 41 72 MAO000737002 42 38 MAOOO7WICB09 40 91
MA000701CB09 43 1 MA0007110085 42 55 MAO000737002 43 38 MAOOO7WICB09 41 91
MA000701CC09 42 1 MA0007110085 43 55 MAO0007559Vv91 43 40 MAOOO7WICB09 42 91
MAO000701CE09 41 1 MA0007110087 40 53 MAO0007559VM1 40 40 MAOOO7WICB09 43 91
MA000702009 40 2 MA0007110087 41 53 MAO0007559VM1 41 40 MAOQ000801BT20 44 13
MA000702009 41 2 MA000711009 40 73 MAO0007559VM1 42 40 MAQ000801CMO01 44 11
MA000702009 42 2 MA000711009 41 73 MA000761C591 43 15 MA0008022603 44 21
MA000702009 43 2 MA000711009 42 54 MA000761V591 43 14 MAOOO80ES695 44 26
MAO000705V09 40 5 MA000711009 43 54 MA000761V5M1 40 14 MAOQO0810S5H0 44 23
MAO000705V09 41 5 MA000711010 40 75 MA000761V5M1 41 14 MA000810S600 44 28
MAO000705V09 42 5 MA000711010 41 75 MA000761V5M1 42 14 MA000811C001 44 12
MAO000705V09 43 5 MA000711010 42 52 MAQ000762C5M1 40 15 MA0008246001 44 27
MAOOO709VES 40 11 MA000711010 43 52 MAQ000762C5M1 41 15 MA0008246002 44 24
MAOOO709VES 41 11 MA0007110187 40 74 MAQ000762C5M1 42 15 MAOOO8FE0850 44 4
MAOOO709VES 42 11 MA0007110187 41 74 MAOO007916MAP 40 97 MAOOO8FI0835 44 5
MAOOO709VES 43 11 MA0007110187 42 53 MAOO07916MAP 41 97 MAOQOO08IS5H98 44 25
MA000710V09 40 21 MA0007110187 43 53 MAOO007916MAP 42 97 MAQ00904 31 5
MA000710V09 41 21 MAOO0711CA1 40 200 MAOQO007916MTP 40 96 MAQ100087Y 1 18
MAO000710V09 42 21 MAOO0711CA1 41 200 MAOQO07917MTP 41 96 MAQ0100087Y 2 44
MAO000710V09 43 21 MA000711CB1 40 201 MAOQOO07919MTP 43 96 MA0101083Y 1 23
MA000711001 40 51 MA000711CB1 41 201 MAOQO07919MTP 43 97 MA1000086Y 3 18
MA000711001 41 51 MA000711CB1 42 200 MAOO07GE9101 40 94 MA1000900 19 12
MA000711002 40 76 MA000711CB1 43 200 MAOO07GE9101 41 94 MA1000900 20 3
MA000711002 41 76 MAOOO735ENS8 40 31 MAOO07GE9101 42 94 MA1000900 21 5
MA000711002 42 51 MAOOO735ENS8 41 31 MAOO07GE9101 43 94 MA1000900 24 12
MA000711002 43 51 MAOOO735ENS8 42 31 MAO0007GI19101 40 95 MA1000900 25 12

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: vi



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
MA1000900 26 5 MA44010151R 2 22 MA49000142Y 2 42 MA49000415Y 9 7
MA1000900 27 5 MA45010351X 3 4 MA49000154Y 9 8 MA49000430 7 12
MA1000900M 19 14 MA45010352X 3 4 MA49000157 9 11 MA49000430 8 11
MA1000900M 20 7 MA46000124 2 19 MA49000160 2 48 MA49000430 34 23
MA1000900M 21 9 MA46000280 10 45 MA49000161 2 49 MA49000434 7 10
MA1000900M 22 30 MA46000285 10 46 MA49000166 2 45 MA49000434 8 12
MA1000900M 24 14 MA46000290 10 42 MA49000171Y 5 65 MA49000435 7 11
MA1000900M 25 13 MA46000303Y 3 12 MA49000175Y 5 53 MA49000435 10
MA1000900M 27 17 MA46000303Y 6 10 MA49000180X 6 27 MA49000435 34 23
MA1000900M 28 30 MA46000304Y 3 3 MA49000190Y 1 8 MA49000440 7 1
MA1100318Y 10 37 MA46000315Y 3 6 MA49000192 5 73 MA49000447 7 21
MA1400085Y 10 40 MA46000315Y 6 9 MA49000195 24 2 MA49000447 8 21
MA44000101 2 17 MA46010301Y 3 9 MA49000200 1 1 MA49000454 8 24
MA44000106 2 8 MA46010310 3 2 MA49000235 1 37 MA49000454Y 7 24
MA44000108 2 20 MA46010390 3 8 MA49000236Y 1 39 MA49000458Y 7 7
MA44000139 2 12 MA46010400 3 7 MA49000237Y 1 38 MA49000458Y 8 7
MA44000155Y 2 24 MA46020410 3 1 MA49000238Y 29 4 MA49000460Y 1 3
MA44000159 2 10 MA46020420 3 1 MA49000239Y 37 15 MA49000461Y 1 4
MA44000161 2 29 MA48000400 35 1 MA49000240Y 37 2 MA49000462Y 1 5
MA44000161R 2 29 MA48000403 35 3 MA49000241Y 37 25 MA49000470 17 2
MA44000162 2 30 MA48000406 35 2 MA49000242 37 1 MA49000480 17 1
MA44000162R 2 30 MA48000407Y 35 13 MA49000243Y 37 3 MA49000485Y 17 6
MA44000165 10 8 MA48000558X 7 2 MA49000310 8 1 MA49000490 17 4
MA44000166 2 25 MA48000558X 8 2 MA49000323 7 5 MA49000495 17 14
MA44000167Y 2 23 MA48000558X 21 1 MA49000323 8 5 MA49000500M 17 43
MA44000169 2 18 MA48000558X 26 1 MA49000329Y 1 13 MA49000501 17 46
MA44000238 9 9 MA48000572Y 7 3 MA49000340 7 6 MA49000502 17 46
MA44000285Y 6 20 MA48000572Y 8 3 MA49000340 8 6 MA49000503 17 7
MA44000502 2 38 MA49000135X 1 2 MA49000355Y 1 10 MA49000507 17 47
MA44000640 9 12 MA49000138Y 1 12 MA49000405 34 3 MA49000525Y 32 2
MA44010150 2 21 MA49000140 19 13 MA49000409Y 18 5 MA49000526Y 32 34
MA44010150R 2 21 MA49000140 24 13 MA49000409Y 23 19 MA49000531Y 32 5
MA44010151 2 22 MA49000141Y 1 15 MA49000409Y 30 13 MA49000531Y 36 12

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: vii




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
MA49000532Y 35 14 MA49010532Y 32 10 MA49301145 6 2 MAEOOOF57Y 1 22
MA49000555Y 6 13 MA49020115 3 22 MAG6100095Y 17 11 MAEOOOF6031 22 27
MA49000570Y 36 7 MA49200110 2 1 MA7000037 34 10 MAEOOOF6031 28 27
MA490005801Y 34 4 MA49200111 2 3 MA7000931Y 1 33 MAEOOOF6032 22 26
MA490005802Y 34 6 MA49200120 2 2 MAB8000067 13 2 MAEOOOF6032 28 26
MA49000583 34 11 MA49200121 2 4 MAB8000068 13 4 MAEOOOF603X 17 53
MA49000584 34 2 MA49200130 10 2 MA8000071 13 22 MAEOOOF603X 22 23
MA49000585 34 1 MA49200131 10 1 MAB8000072 13 21 MAEOOOF603X 28 23
MA49000586Y 34 8 MA49201140 6 1 MAB8000073 13 18 MAEOOOF604 22 24
MA49000587Y 34 17 MA49201145 6 2 MAB8000074 13 20 MAEOOOF604 28 24
MA49000591 6 4 MA49220110 2 1 MAB8000075 13 16 MAEOOOF631Y 17 18
MA490005911 6 6 MA49220111 2 3 MAB8000076 13 17 MAEOOOF650 17 33
MA49000592 6 3 MA49220120 2 2 MAB8000077 13 28 MAEOOOH19Y 1 9
MA49000593Y 6 14 MA49220121 2 4 MAB8000082 13 13 MAEOOOK28LRY 10 36
MA49000594 6 15 MA49220130 10 2 MAB8000083 13 11 MAEOOOK32X 1 19
MA49000595 6 5 MA49220131 10 1 MAB8000087 13 24 MAEOOOK32X 10 38
MA49000596 6 18 MA49221140 6 1 MAB8000088 13 25 MAEOOOK345Y 10 35
MA49000597Y 6 22 MA49221145 6 2 MA8020074 13 3 MAEOQOO01K34Y 10 29
MA49000602 17 46 MA49250110 2 1 MA8020075 13 1 MAEOQOO1K35Y 1 20
MA49000905 31 6 MA49250111 2 3 MA8020076 13 26 MAEOQOO1K35Y 10 33
MA49000912 31 2 MA49250120 2 2 MA8022074 13 3 MAEOOF898 22 4
MA49010450M 7 20 MA49250120 2 4 MA8022075 13 1 MAEOOF898 28 4
MA49010450M 8 20 MA49250130 10 2 MA8022076 13 26 MAEOOF904 22 5
MA49010451M 7 23 MA49250131 10 1 MA8025074 13 3 MAEOOF904 23 15
MA49010451M 8 23 MA49251140 6 1 MA8025175 13 1 MAEOOF904 24 5
MA49010488Y 17 44 MA49251145 6 2 MA8025176 13 26 MAEOOF904 25 5
MA49010506 17 48 MA49300110 2 1 MAB8030074 13 3 MAEOOF904 26 11
MA49010510 32 1 MA49300111 2 3 MA8030075 13 1 MAEOOF904 28 5
MA49010521 32 27 MA49300120 2 2 MAB8030076 13 26 MAEOOF904 30 8
MA49010522 32 28 MA49300120 2 4 MAEO00164FX 3 20 MAEOOF904M 24 15
MA49010523 32 29 MA49300130 10 2 MAEOOOF23Y 36 1 MAEOOF904M 25 14
MA49010524 32 30 MA49300131 10 1 MAEOOOF30 17 26 MAEOOF904M 32 20
MA49010530 32 3 MA49301140 6 1 MAEOOOF53X 6 26 MAEOOF905 18 8

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: viii




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Part No Index

./;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
MAEOOF905 23 23 MAEOQOOF942 21 2 MAGE59006 5 14 MAKTFO051 22 29
MAEOOF905 27 8 MAEOQOOF942 26 2 MAGES59007 5 16 MAKTFO051 28 29
MAEOQOOF915 19 6 MAEOOF943 20 2 MAGE59008 5 17 MAKTFO058 1 36
MAEOQOOF915 24 6 MAEOOF943 25 2 MAGE59009 5 18 MAKTTO028 10 51
MAEOOF918 34 30 MAEOOF948 5 77 MAGE59010 5 19 MAKTTO045 10 53
MAEOQOOF921 23 8 MAEOOF949 5 70 MAGE59011 5 20 MAKTTO0561 36 15
MAEOQOOF921 24 16 MAEOOF950 37 9 MAGE59012 5 21 MAKTT0562 36 14
MAEOQOOF921 25 3 MAEOQOOF952 37 11 MAGE59013 5 23 MAKTTO78 35 15
MAEOQOOF921 26 3 MAEOQOOF954 37 10 MAGE59014 5 26 MAMTO00000469 31 7
MAEOQOOF921 28 36 MAEOQOOF955 37 7 MAGE59015 5 64 MAMTO00000470 31 1
MAEOQOOF921 29 9 MAEQO10F613 17 8 MAGE59016 5 29 MARG00049729 7 8
MAEOQOOF921 30 14 MAEQ10F639 17 9 MAGE59017 5 33 MARG00049729 8 8
MAEOQOOF922 18 15 MAEOQ1K527Y 32 26 MAGE59018 5 38 MAZ000177 32 12
MAEOQOOF922 19 1 MAE020100 9 10 MAGE59019 5 40 MAZ001255 10 31
MAEOQOOF922 22 36 MAEOQ32F31X 1 11 MAGE59020 5 41 MAZ001285 6 31
MAEOQOOF922 28 40 MAEOQ32F31X 20 1 MAGE59021 5 46 MAZD75500029 45 13
MAEOQOOF924 22 19 MAEOQ32F31X 25 1 MAGE59022 5 49 MAZD75500030 45 14
MAEOQOOF924 28 19 MAE040032 9 5 MAGE59023 5 54 MAZD75500500 45 15
MAEOQOOF925 19 4 MAEOQ70115 2 9 MAGE59024 5 56 MAZD75500540 45 12
MAEOQOOF925 24 4 MAE49000195 19 2 MAGE59025 5 57 MAZD75500701 45 3
MAEOQOOF926 21 2 MAGE42032 5 9 MAGE59026 5 58 MAZD75500703 45 1
MAEOQOOF926 26 2 MAGE42034 4 21 MAGE59027 5 59 MAZD75500706 45 4
MAEOQOOF927 34 32 MAGE42089 4 17 MAGE59028 5 60 MAZD75500708 45 5
MAEOOF928 22 19 MAGE44068 5 31 MAGE59029 5 63 MAZD75500710 45 6
MAEOQOOF928 28 19 MAGE44134 37 27 MAGEG0 4 31 MAZD75500711 45 7
MAEOQOOF928 34 32 MAGE45078 5 2 MAGEG0 9 2 MAZD75500713 45 2
MAEOQOOF934 24 1 MAGES59 5 84 MAGEG60002 4 16 MAZD75500715 45 8
MAEOOF934 27 15 MAGES59 9 1 MAGEG60003 4 26 MAZD75500728 45 19
MAEOOF934 32 24 MAGES59001 5 1 MAGE60004 4 27 MAZD75500729 45 10
MAEOOF936 37 12 MAGES59002 5 6 MAGE60591 4 11 MAZD75500753 45 16
MAEOOF938 29 13 MAGES59003 5 7 MAGEG60592 4 6 MAZD75500790 45 9
MAEOOF938 30 19 MAGE59004 5 11 MAKTE455K2 10 52 MAZD75500792 45 17
MAEOOF939 29 13 MAGES59005 5 13 MAKTFO0071 35 6 MAZD75500793 45 18

© Kverneland Group

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Page number: ix




FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Part No Index ‘/;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No Part No. Page Pos No
MAZD75500810 45 11 RF23927 11 1 RF25647 12 3 RF2643401 16 3
MTO00000476 31 3 RF24035 11 3 RF25647 15 3 RF2643402 16 2
RF01982 15 14 RF24036 11 3 RF25648 12 3 RF2643403 16 24
RF23601 11 5 RF24037 11 3 RF25648 15 3 RF26435 16 1
RF23601 12 5 RF24038 11 3 RF25659 12 1 RF2643501 16
RF23601 14 5 RF24076 11 4 RF25661 12 1 RF2643502 16 2
RF23601 15 5 RF24076 12 4 RF25662 12 1 RF2643503 16 24
RF23601 16 21 RF24076 15 4 RF25709 12 1 RF26436 16 1
RF23748 11 11 RF24260 14 2 RF25710 12 1 RF2643601 16
RF23748 12 11 RF24261 14 2 RF26009 16 7 RF2643602 16 2
RF23749 11 11 RF24262 14 2 RF26080 16 5 RF2643603 16 24
RF23749 12 11 RF24263 14 2 RF26155 15 1 RF26437 16 1
RF23759 11 2 RF24379 14 3 RF26156 15 1 RF2643701 16
RF23760 11 2 RF24380 14 3 RF26157 15 1 RF2643702 16 2
RF23761 11 2 RF24381 14 3 RF26158 15 1 RF2643703 16 24
RF23762 11 2 RF24382 14 3 RF26162 15 15 RF26463 16 22
RF23769 11 10 RF24403 14 1 RF26169 15 2 RF26466 16 12
RF23769 12 10 RF24404 14 1 RF26170 15 2 RF26491 16 6
RF23769 14 4 RF24405 14 1 RF26171 15 2 RF27158 16 23
RF23769 15 10 RF24406 14 1 RF26172 15 2 RF27159 16 23
RF23769 16 20 RF24562 11 1 RF26354 16 16 RG00002088 10 10
RF23917 11 4 RF24563 11 1 RF26355 16 16 RG00007953 10 23
RF23917 12 4 RF24564 11 1 RF26356 16 16 RG00009724 10 6
RF23917 15 4 RF24565 11 1 RF26357 16 16 RG00012090 10 11
RF23918 11 4 RF24595 15 11 RF26361 16 17 RG00013231 10 16
RF23918 12 4 RF2562405 12 2 RF26362 16 17 RG00019607 10 50
RF23918 15 4 RF2562505 12 2 RF26363 16 17 RG00020061 10 24
RF23919 11 4 RF2562605 12 2 RF26364 16 17 RG00020062 10 25
RF23919 12 4 RF2562705 12 2 RF26368 16 4 RG00020063 10 26
RF23919 15 4 RF25645 12 3 RF26369 16 4 RG00020064 10 5
RF23924 11 1 RF25645 15 3 RF26370 16 4 RG00020065 10 20
RF23925 11 1 RF25646 12 3 RF26371 16 4 RG00020066 10 27
RF23926 11 1 RF25646 15 3 RF26434 16 1 RG00020067 10 18

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: x



FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600 / Part No Index ‘/;' Kverneland

Part No. Page Pos No
RG00020068 10 14
RG00020069 10 15
RG00044215 10 7
RG00071439 10 13
RG00080102 10 17

© Kverneland Group MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <= Page number: xi



./;' Kverneland

FOLD NGS F35 400-450-500-600

MAPOHxx091570 < Mach. ID <=

Kverneland Group Modena
Kvernelandgroup Modena
Strada ponte alto, 74
41100 Modena

Italia

+39 059 380511

+39 059 380582

© Kverneland Group

All rights reserved. No parts of this book may be reproduced, stored in a database or retrieval system, or published in any form or in any way, electronically,
mechanically, optically, by print, photo print, microfilm (including micro and macro fiche), or any other means, including all video and CD systems, without prior
written permission from the publisher.

Print date: 2010-04-28 \\\\

kverneland



